Week 5

Scores

Big Horn 40, Thermopolis 0
Glenrock 38, Burns 26
Newcastle 50, Wright 7
Wheatland 46, Big Piney O
Greybull 34, Kemmerer 7
Lovell 28, Lyman 24
Mountain View 51, Pinedale 8

Upcoming Games

No stats were received for games in blue

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

Burns @ Big Horn Big Horn
Newcastle @ Glenrock Newcastle
Pinedale @ Greybull Glenrock
Big Piney @ Lyman Wheatland
Kemmerer @ Mountain View Thermopolis
Lovell @ Thermopolis Burns
Wheatland @ Wright Wright

Mountain View

Big Piney
Greybull
Lyman
Lovell
Pinedale
Kemmerer
| Team
521 Newcastle i 252
361 Greybull i 361
i 210
/
665 Mountain View ‘ 474
/
26 Greybull ‘ 26
/
62 Mountain View | 30
/
79 Mountain View ! 16
172 Greybull ! 37
/ 86
E 80
i 70
i 37
i 75
/
( 31
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2014 WYOMING 2A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

West Overall
3-0 4-1
2-1 3-2
2-1 3-2
2-1 2-3
2-2 2-3
1-3 1-4
0-4 0-5
Player

B Rushton, 21 - Newcastle
F Calder, 10 - Greybull

N Wyatt, 4 - Greybull

F Calder, 10 - Greybull

F Calder, 10 - Greybull

J Banks, 3 - Big Piney

C Cade, 12 - Mountain View
J Fear, 22 - Big Piney

F Calder, 10 - Greybull

D Fabian, 2 - Greybull

C Cade, 12 - Mountain View
C Mayer, 21 - Big Horn

S Belt, 18 - Wright

J Bell, 27 - Newcastle
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Week 5

TEAM RUSHING
Newcastle
Mountain View
Thermopolis
Big Horn
Glenrock
Greybull
Lyman

Big Piney
Wheatland
Lovell

Wright

Burns
Kemmerer
Pinedale

TEAM PASSING
Greybull

Big Horn

Lovell

Burns
Mountain View
Wheatland
Newcastle
Wright
Thermopolis
Big Piney
Lyman
Kemmerer
Glenrock
Pinedale

TEAM OFFENSE
Newcastle
Greybull

Big Horn
Mountain View
Thermopolis
Lovell
Wheatland
Glenrock
Lyman

Big Piney
Burns

Wright
Kemmerer
Pinedale
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1ST DWN
34
22
16
23
17
14
11
14
12
8
14
12
11
10

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
373.4 7.2 1867 260 22 75
289.8 7.1 1449 205 20 55
250.6 5.9 1253 214 14 44
223.6 6.7 1118 166 15 44
191.8 4.6 959 207 8 45
177.6 6.4 888 139 8 25
162.8 3.5 814 231 5 36
152.6 4.3 763 176 15 30
151.0 5.6 755 134 11 23
136.0 4.2 680 161 7 24
103.8 33 519 156 6 24
81.0 3.1 405 131 4 23
72.4 2.1 362 173 3 23
56.6 2.4 283 116 0 16

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP %
247.6 13.8 1238 90 160 56%
199.0 18.4 995 54 96 56%
151.2 13.0 756 58 121 48%
131.2 16.4 656 40 108 37%
128.8 18.4 644 35 79 44%
108.2 25.8 541 21 60 35%
88.4 18.4 442 24 42 57%
76.8 10.4 384 37 101 37%
74.0 16.1 370 23 52 44%
72.6 13.0 363 28 63 44%
67.2 12.4 336 27 70 39%
66.8 10.4 334 32 85 38%
63.0 9.5 315 33 86 38%
54.0 7.9 270 34 85 40%

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
461.8 7.6 2309 302 25 36.4
425.2 7.1 2126 299 19 27.4
422.6 8.1 2113 262 29 42.6
418.6 7.4 2093 284 29 41.8
324.6 6.1 1623 266 16 22.8
287.2 5.1 1436 282 14 194
259.2 6.7 1296 194 17 22.6
254.8 4.3 1274 293 10 154
230.0 3.8 1150 301 10 16.8
225.2 4.7 1126 239 16 21.4
212.2 4.4 1061 239 8 12.8
180.6 3.5 903 257 9 12.0
139.2 2.7 696 258 5 6.8
110.6 2.8 553 201 3 5.6
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33
78
57
50
45
51
36
46
49
28
109
69
43
51

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

INT'S
6
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TO's
4
9

12
8
10
13
7
14
14
5
10
9
13
19

10/5/2014

QB EFF
136.4
185.2
112.9
89.2
142.8
137.1
169.1
68.5
105.2
88.6
76.7
69.0
62.9
61.9
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Week 5

RUSH DEFENSE
Wheatland
Newcastle
Mountain View
Lyman

Big Piney

Big Horn
Thermopolis
Glenrock

Lovell

Pinedale
Kemmerer
Greybull
Wright

Burns

PASS DEFENSE
Big Horn
Wheatland
Pinedale

Burns

Lovell

Wright

Lyman
Kemmerer
Mountain View
Thermopolis
Glenrock

Big Piney
Greybull
Newcastle

TEAM DEFENSE
Wheatland

Big Horn
Lyman
Newcastle
Mountain View
Big Piney
Lovell
Thermopolis
Pinedale
Glenrock
Kemmerer
Greybull
Wright

Burns

DEFENSE
YD/GM  YD/ATT
61.8 1.8
87.6 3.7
105.4 33
112.6 4.2
113.4 4.9
139.8 34
141.6 4.9
164.4 5.2
174.4 4.3
209.0 4.9
221.8 53
233.0 5.5
321.2 8.1
356.8 7.0

YD/GM  YD/ATT

51.8
73.4
81.6
87.2
94.8
101.0
101.8
112.6
132.8
138.0
139.2
145.4
149.0
150.6

YD/GM  YD/ATT

135.2
191.6
214.4
238.2
238.2
258.8
269.2
279.6
290.6
303.6
334.4
382.0
422.2
444.0

3.2
4.6
55
7.5
6.8
11.2
5.4
7.0
4.8
6.2
8.4
8.7
8.3
7.8

2.7
34
4.7
5.6
4.0
6.5
4.9
5.5
5.1
6.3
5.8
6.3
8.7
7.1

TDVS 1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

22
17
29
27
18
34
32
34
33
41
29
41
53
80
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TD VS
3
5
14
11
10
16
16
12
18
18
21
19
27
25

YDVS  ATTVS
309 168 2
438 118 4
527 162 5
563 133 8
567 116 9
699 204 4
708 144 3
822 157 10
872 202 11
1045 212 15
1109 208 13
1165 213 13
1606 198 19
1784 254 20
YDVS ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS
259 80 31%
367 79 43%
408 74 45%
436 58 43%
474 70 49%
505 45 49%
509 94 40%
563 81 46%
664 138 46%
690 111 42%
696 83 45%
727 84 54%
745 90 51%
753 9% 45%
YDVS ATTVS PT/GM
676 247 4.4
958 284 10.0
1072 227 20.4
1191 214 15.8
1191 300 16.2
1294 200 21.0
1346 272 23.4
1398 255 17.4
1453 286 27.4
1518 240 25.8
1672 289 31.4
1910 303 27.6
2111 243 40.2
2220 312 35.2
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1STDWN
11
11
10
13
12
12
15
18
21
16
19
21
19
25

1STDWN
40
47
42
45
53
40
47
51
54
54
50
64
66
97

29
28
26
27
14
20
25
10
9
8
4
27
23
23

INT'S
9
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TO'S
10
17
14

6
17
12
10
11

8

4
13

6
10

8

SACKS
17
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+/- Ratio
3
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Week 5 10/5/2014

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD SCHOOL
1 B Rushton, 21 140.8 8.0 704 88 6 Newcastle
2 Kerry Powers, 24 138.8 7.3 694 95 9 Big Horn
3 Covington, Cade, 12 128.8 8.2 644 79 6 Mountain View
4 Cornwell, 10 121.2 7.7 606 79 7 Thermopolis
5 D Ehers, 4 120.2 6.9 601 87 8 Newcastle
6 Forcella, Calder, 10 111.6 7.1 558 79 5 Greybull
7 Houskeeper, Austin, 5 95.6 6.8 478 70 9 Mountain View
8 Finnerty, Teigan, 47 92.4 7.3 462 63 5 Wheatland
9 B Teetter, 4 86.2 53 431 82 2 Lovell
10 Jordan Banks, 3 68.6 7.1 343 48 10 Big Piney
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMPTOTYD COMP ATT COMP% TD/INT QBEFF SCHOOL
1 Forcella, Calder, 10 225.2 8.9 1126 73 126 58% 11/2 158.6 Greybull
2 Collin Powers, 5 184.8 10.5 924 50 88 57% 13/2 189.2 Big Horn
3 Houskeeper, Austin, 5 123.8 8.6 619 34 72 47% 9/3 152.4 Mountain View
4 Chesser, Daniel, 8 102.8 9.7 514 19 53 36% 6/2 147.1 Wheatland
5 Green, 7 94.8 7.0 474 33 68 49% 5/1 128.4 Lovell
6 Wilson, 15 88.4 6.2 442 25 71 35% 2/4 85.5 Burns
7 Maddock, 20 70.8 7.4 354 22 48 46% 2/2 113.2 Thermopolis
8 Jordan Banks, 3 69.0 6.1 345 27 57 47% 0/2 91.2 Big Piney
9 Michael Yeradi, 3 66.0 3.4 330 35 97 36% 3/4 66.6 Wright
10 DEhers, 4 56.4 11.8 282 14 24 58% 2/0 184.5 Newcastle
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD SCHOOL
1 Nielsen, Wyatt, 4 115.4 134 577 43 5 Greybull
2 Christian Mayer, 21 101.0 24.0 505 21 10 Big Horn
3 Flake, Caleb, 3 71.6 17.9 358 20 6 Mountain View
4 T Farnsworth, 83 54.6 34.1 273 8 2 Newcastle
5 Davilla, Fabian, 2 47.2 215 236 11 3 Greybull
6 Pollok, Kyle , 4 44.4 37.0 222 6 2 Wheatland
7 Taylor, 21 41.0 18.6 205 11 1 Burns
8 Rowan Fichtner, 11 40.6 15.6 203 13 1 Burns
9 C Bischoff, 44 39.0 16.3 195 12 1 Lovell
10 Jd Fear, 22 36.4 14.0 182 13 1 Big Piney
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM  SCHOOL
1 Forcella, Calder, 10 336.8 8.2 1684 205 5 6.8 Greybull
2 Houskeeper, Austin, 5 2194 7.7 1097 142 9 11.6 Mountain View
3 Collin Powers, 5 201.2 9.1 1006 110 0 0.0 Big Horn
4 D Ehers, 4 195.0 8.1 975 120 8 10.0 Newcastle
5 Cornwell, 10 171.4 8.5 857 101 8 11.6 Thermopolis
6 B Teetter, 4 164.4 6.3 822 131 4 5.4 Lovell
7 Christian Mayer, 21 149.6 22.7 748 33 10 12.0 Big Horn
8 B Rushton, 21 146.4 8.0 732 92 6 7.2 Newcastle
9 Covington, Cade, 12 143.4 8.7 717 82 6 8.8 Mountain View
10 Kerry Powers, 24 139.8 7.3 699 96 9 10.8 Big Horn
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Week 5

PUNT RETURN
1 Christian Mayer, 21

2 Raney, 9

3 Flake, Caleb, 3

4 Jaggi, 4

5 Cornwell, 10

6 CSweet, 5

7 Sean Moldenhauer, 21
8 D Mccloud, 7

9 T Chapin, 21

10 Bess, 34

KICK RETURN

1 Christian Mayer, 21

2 Jaggi, 4

3 CSweet, 5

4 Taylor, 21

5 Sean Moldenhauer, 21
6 Forcella,Dawson, 17
7 C Bischoff, 44

8 D Ehers, 4

9 ZReed, 13

10 Cornwell, 10

SCORING

1 Jordan Banks, 3
2 Christian Mayer, 21
3 Cornwell, 10

4 Houskeeper, Austin, 5
5 Kerry Powers, 24
6 D Ehers, 4

7 Covington, Cade, 12
8 Flake, Caleb, 3

9 B Rushton, 21

10 Davilla, Fabian, 2

PUNTING
1 Klayton Clark, 7

2 Ben Finch, 38

3 Collin Powers, 5

4 Covington, Cade, 12
5 Jensen, 80

6 Forcella, Calder, 10
7 D Welch, 88

8 Jordan Banks, 3

9 Mitchell, 1

10 Z Reed, 13

KICKING
1 Lloyd, 11
2 Wylee Knudsen, 61
3 Hanks, Cory, 56
4 Isaac Delgado, 53
5 T Marchant, 85
6 B Teetter, 4
7 Brice Beisher, 22
8 Hill, Riley, 14
9 ZReed, 13
10 P Ruston, 26

YD/RET
31.7
28.7
17.7
13.0
12.7
12.0
8.0
6.5
4.0
1.8

YD/RET
22.5
21.8
21.2
20.4
19.7
19.5
19.3
19.0
18.3
18.3

PT/GM
13.0
12.0
11.6
11.6
10.8
10.0
8.8
7.6
7.2
7.0

TOT AVG
40.2
37.7
37.6
37.4
371
36.3
36.3
35.9
335
32.9

TOT AVG
53.5
49.4
48.6
48.4
48.2
44.4
43.2
42.6
39.4
36.9

YD/GM
19.0
17.2
21.2
5.2
7.6
16.8
4.8
2.6
1.6
1.8

YD/GM
9.0
17.4
254
61.2
39.4
7.8
15.4
7.6
22.0
11.0

65
60
58
58
54
50
44
38
36
35

NET AVG
40.2
29.1
37.6
34.8
36.0
33.6
27.5
29.5
30.1
27.7

NET AVG
40.4
43.6
334
21.8
334
27.2
33.2
27.9
19.6
19.4

TOTYD RET SCHOOL
95 3 Big Horn
86 3 Pinedale
106 6 Mountain View
26 2 Lyman
38 3 Thermopolis
84 7 Newcastle
24 3 Wright
13 2 Kemmerer
8 2 Kemmerer
9 5 Lyman
TOTYD RET SCHOOL
45 2 Big Horn
87 4 Lyman
127 6 Newcastle
306 15 Burns
197 10 Wright
39 2 Greybull
77 4 Lovell
38 2 Newcastle
110 6 Kemmerer
55 3 Thermopolis
TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY SCHOOL
10 0 5 0 0 Big Piney
10 0 0 0 0 Big Horn
8 0 0 5 0 Thermopolis
9 0 0 2 0 Mountain View
9 0 0 0 0 Big Horn
8 0 0 1 0 Newcastle
6 0 0 4 0 Mountain View
6 0 0 1 0 Mountain View
6 0 0 0 0 Newcastle
4 0 11 0 0 Greybull
PUNT/GM PUNT SCHOOL
3.4 17 Burns
3.0 15 Glenrock
2.2 11 Big Horn
3.2 16 Mountain View
2.8 14 Thermopolis
2.2 11 Greybull
2.4 12 Lovell
2.0 10 Big Piney
3.8 19 Pinedale
3.0 15 Kemmerer
KICK/GM KICK SCHOOL
1.6 8 Pinedale
14 7 Wright
4.0 20 Wheatland
2.0 10 Big Piney
2.8 14 Newcastle
1.0 5 Lovell
5.4 27 Big Horn
3.2 16 Greybull
2.2 11 Kemmerer
1.6 8 Newcastle
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2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Week 5

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Wylee Knudsen, 61
Covington, Cade, 12
Calvert, Josh, 68
Michael Yeradi, 3

A Monterde, 50

T Chapin, 21
Jackson, 55

Kerry Powers, 24
Borton, Justis , 70
Criddle, 14

Nolan Mccafferty, 42
Jd Fear, 22

Kay, 70

Flake, Caleb, 3
Jaggi, 4

Cornwell, 10

Elijah Stewart, 24
Raney, 9
Mcewan,Dawson, 42
Z Collins, 63

Alec Arnold, 45
Houskeeper, Alex, 4
D Martin, 52
Henderson, 81
Houskeeper, Austin, 5
Dalin Hughes, 40
Willis, Nathan, 27
Saenz, 51

Moretti, Nate, 38

B Pettitt, 55

C Bischoff, 44

T Roberson, 9

R Larson, 31

Brice Beisher, 22
Rusty Steele, 21
Gunter, Preston, 17
Kaleb Rosselott, 52
D Mccloud, 7

Hill, Riley, 14
Schroeder, 72
Dooley, Cade, 82
lorg, Dusty, 44
Mason Lube , 58
Chandler, 2

Lloyd, 11

C Abraham, 3
Walker, 88

N Jolley, 60
Nielsen, Lane, 55

D See, 8

PT/GM
25.2
22.2
21.0
194
18.6
17.6
17.5
17.2
16.6
16.4
16.3
15.6
15.2
15.2
15.0
15.0
14.8
14.8
14.6
14.2
13.9
13.8
13.8
13.6
13.5
134
13.0
12.6
12.6
12.4
12.2
12.0
11.8
11.8
11.8
11.6
11.5
11.4
11.2
11.2
11.2
10.8
10.8
10.6
10.6
10.6
10.6
104
10.2
10.2

126
111
105
97
93
88
88
86
83
82
82
78
76
76
75
75
74
74
73
71
70
69
69
68
68
67
65
63
63
62
61
60
59
59
59
58
58
57
56
56
56
54
54
53
53
53
53
52
51
51

11.9
9.3
9.0
8.3
7.6
8.2
7.9
7.6
6.4
6.6
6.3
6.3
5.6
4.9
5.5
3.1
6.2
7.0
6.9
6.4
6.8
6.3
6.5
5.8
5.0
5.8
5.4
53
53
6.1
5.4
4.8
5.8
33
53
4.5
4.5
2.3
5.5
5.4
5.1
4.8
4.7
2.8
4.8
4.9
4.3
5.0
4.4
3.0

TKL LOSS
TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL / SACK
43 36 2/0
21 30 6/0
42 16 7/1
23 25 5/0
42 15 0/2
32 24 1/0
18 22 7/15
36 15 0.5/45
32 7 9/0
26 19 1/0
20 10 55/6
27 18 0/0
26 5 10/0
13 17 1/0
15 19 1/0
5 11 2/0
20 19 2/0
32 19 0/0
27 17 4/0
38 11 2/0
15 25 15/0
19 21 1/0
21 18 4/0
18 20 0/0
17 10 6.5/0
16 17 3/1
14 9 6/5
33 5 2/3
7 22 1/0
31 14 0/1
16 19 0/0
24 4 6/2
24 16 1/0
5 13 1/0
21 15 1/0
17 13 1/0
20 7 4/15
7 8 0/0
31 11 1/0
14 18 2/0
21 10 4/1
26 10 1/0
23 10 2/0
8 9 1/0
38 5 0/0
17 14 1/1
21 6 5/0
32 7 2/0
16 7 5/2
16 7 0/0
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FUM REC

PASS BRK / INT
1/0
1/1
0/0
1/0
1/2
0/1
0/0
1/0
2/0
2/1
1/0
3/0
0/2
1/3
1/2
2/3
2/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/1
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/1
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/2
1/0
1/1
1/0
1/5
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
1/0
0/1
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
2/1
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BLK KICK SCHOOL
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Wright
Mountain View
Wheatland
Wright

Lovell
Kemmerer
Burns

Big Horn
Wheatland
Pinedale

Big Horn

Big Piney
Thermopolis
Mountain View
Lyman
Thermopolis
Glenrock
Pinedale
Greybull

Lovell
Glenrock
Mountain View
Burns

Pinedale
Mountain View
Big Piney
Wheatland
Pinedale
Mountain View
Kemmerer
Lovell
Newcastle
Newcastle

Big Horn

Big Piney
Wheatland

Big Horn
Kemmerer
Greybull

Burns

Greybull
Mountain View
Big Horn
Lyman
Pinedale

Lovell

Lyman

Lovell

Greybull

Lovell



Week 5

Pinedale Wranglers

10/5/2014

2012 Overall Record: 1-4 2A West
Team Per Game ZVerag Pinedale ’ Opp vs. Pinedale
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ¢y YD ATT YD/ATT
56.6 23.2 2.4 209.0 42.4 4.9
Passing YD COMP COMP % i YD COMP COMP %
54.0 6.8 40% 81.6 6.6 45%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT YD/ATT YD ATT YD/ATT
110.6 40.2 28 4 290.6 57.2 5.1
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET’ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.6 17.2 28.7 i 1.2 11.0 9.2
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET' # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.4 6 140 | 0.6 10 16.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD’ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
7.2 0.0 0.6 ! 27.4 3.0 0.6
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ’ RUSH PASS TOTAL
3.2 2.0 52 4 82 2.0 10.8
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | Fum INT +/-
12 7 11 ! 6 3 11
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG’ #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.8 28.1 24.9 ‘ 3.6 333 27.2
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVGy #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.8 51.6 38.8 4.8 36.1 25.0
[Game Eecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Thermopolis 9/5/14 0-28 22-97 4-12 32 39-139 0-0/0 6-2/8 2-1
Defensive Stats 52-349 2-4 28 60-393 4-0/4 14-1/15 2-1
Kemmerer 9/12/14  28-9 29-80 4-15 82 51-255 0-3/4 3-4/7 2-3
Defensive Stats 40-95 8-21 60 73-191 1-0/1 4-2/6 2-0
Lovell 9/19/14 0-33 20-21 9-20 63 49-84 0-0/0 -1/1 3-1
Defensive Stats 39-189 10-15 126 64-315 4-1/5 3-1/5 -0
Lyman 9/26/14 0-16 21-31 2-10 33 34-75 0-0/0 2-1/3 3-1
Defensive Stats 55-258 3-10 39 71-348 2-0/2 10-1/13 1-1
Mountain View 10/3/14 8-51 24 - 54 15-28 60 67-114 0-0/1 5-2/7 2-1
Defensive Stats 26-154 10-24 155 60-309 4-2/8 10-5/15 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Raney, 9 35.6 6.8 178 26 0
Thayne, 32 13.4 2.2 67 31 0
Jensen, 30 5.2 1.3 26 20 0
Lloyd, 11 4.4 0.6 22 34 0
Criddle, 14 0.6 1.5 3 2 0
Owens, 57 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Lozier, 2 -0.4 -2.0 -2 1 0
Mitchell, 1 -2.2 -11.0 -11 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Lloyd, 11 52.2 8.2 261 32 83 39% 60.0 3 7
Criddle, 14 1.8 4.5 9 2 2 100% 137.8 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Raney, 9 22.4 9.3 112 12 2
Henderson, 81 15.4 11.0 77 7 0
Lozier, 2 8.2 13.7 41 3 1
Jensen, 30 4.2 3.0 21 7 0
Mitchell, 1 2.2 3.7 11 3 0
Thayne, 32 1.6 8.0 8 1 0
Walker, 19 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Raney, 9 17.2 28.7 86 3
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Week 5 10/5/2014

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Raney, 9 3.6 18.0 18 1
Winer, 3 2.0 10.0 10 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Raney, 9 78.8 9.4 394 42 3 3.6
Lloyd, 11 56.6 2.4 283 117 0 0.4
Henderson, 81 15.4 11.0 77 7 0 0.0
Thayne, 32 15.0 2.3 75 32 0 0.4
Jensen, 30 9.4 1.7 47 27 0 0.0
Lozier, 2 7.8 9.8 39 4 1 1.2
Criddle, 14 2.4 3.0 12 4 0 0.0
Winer, 3 2.0 10.0 10 1 0 0.0
Walker, 19 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
Mitchell, 1 0.0 0.0 0 4 0 0.0
Owens, 57 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Raney, 9 3.6 18 3 0 0 0 0
Lozier, 2 1.2 6 1 0 0 0 0
Thayne, 32 0.4 2 0 0 0 1 0
Lloyd, 11 0.4 2 0 0 0 1 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Mitchell, 1 335 30.1 3.8 19
Owens, 57 17.8 15.0 2.0 10
KICKING TOT AVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
Lloyd, 11 53.5 40.4 1.6 8
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Criddle, 14 16.4 82 6.6 26 19 1/0 0 2/1 0
Raney, 9 14.8 74 7.0 32 19 0/0 2 0/0 0
Henderson, 81 13.6 68 5.8 18 20 0/0 5 0/0 0
Saenz, 51 12.6 63 53 33 5 2/3 0 1/0 0
Lloyd, 11 10.6 53 4.8 38 5 0/0 0 1/0 0
Jensen, 30 10.0 50 4.0 22 8 0/1 2 0/1 0
Owens, 57 9.0 45 4.1 27 5 2/0 1 0/0 0
Mitchell, 1 7.0 35 3.1 15 6 1/1 1 0/0 0
Hathaway, 31 6.4 32 3.1 17 6 0/1 0 0/0 0
Sullivan, 77 5.2 26 19 9 3 1/1 0 1/0 0
Thayne, 32 4.4 22 2.1 11 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Wallace, 83 3.0 15 1.0 2 4 0/0 0 1/0 0
Arrendondo, 73 2.4 12 0.7 5 1 0/0 0 0/1 0
Hamby, 85 2.0 10 0.9 7 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
C Criddle, 22 1.7 17 0.8 11 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Brewer, 53 14 7 0.7 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sandner, 67 0.4 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 5 10/5/2014
Mountain View Buffalos
2012 Overall Record: 4-1 2A West
Team Per Game Averac Mountain View ‘ Opp vs. Mountain View
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
289.8 410 7.1 f 1054 324 33
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
128.8 7.0 44% ‘ 132.8 12.8 46%
otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT  YD/ATT i YD ATT  YD/ATT
418.6 56.8 7.4 238.2 60.0 4.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.4 23.4 167 ¢4 0.8 6.6 8.3
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.6 32 125 ¢ 4.6 70 15.2
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
44.2 4.0 18 | 162 1.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
11.0 3.4 152 4, 58 4.2 10.6
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
5 3 9 4 7 10 -9
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.2 37.4 34.8 ‘ 5.0 32.7 26.9
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG4 #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.4 36.7 222 | 28 39.1 28.9
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Cokeville 9/5/14 12-30 27-148 3-11 54 45-256 1-0/2 9-1/10 2-2
Defensive Stats 58 - 253 5-6 50 72-352 3-1/4 13-2/16 2-1
Greybull 9/12/14 42-6 43-307 12-20 208 78-575 3-3/6 7-5/13 -0
Defensive Stats 30-155 15-31 101 83-346 1-0/1 5-5/10 -4
Burns 9/19/14 62-13 53-492 6-15 132 78-665 6-3/9 21-3/25 1-0
Defensive Stats 26-44 12-37 153 85-329 1-0/2 3-7/12 1-4
Lovell 9/26/14 54-24 56-348 4-9 95 78-567 6-1/8 8-3/13 1-1
Defensive Stats 24 -21 17-36 300 84-432 0-4/4 3-5/8 2-0
Pinedale 10/3/14 51-8 26-154 10-24 155 60-309 4-2/8 10-5/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 24-54 15-28 60 67-114 0-0/1 5-2/7 2-1
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Week 5

RUSHING
Covington, Cade, 12
Houskeeper, Austin, 5
Houskeeper, Alex, 4
Moretti, Nate, 38
Stoddard, Jason, 17
Flake, Caleb, 3
Smith, Austin, 34
Aimone, Colton, 30

PASSING
Houskeeper, Austin, 5
Houskeeper, Alex, 4

RECEIVING
Flake, Caleb, 3
Snow, Jake, 82

Covington, Cade, 12
lorg, Dusty, 44
Aimone, Colton, 30

PUNT RETURN
Flake, Caleb, 3
Henstra, Brandon, 7

KICK RETURN
Flake, Caleb, 3
Henstra, Brandon, 7
Madsen, Spencer, 37
Moretti, Nate, 38
Weber, Kolbe, 8

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

128.8 8.2 644
95.6 6.8 478
22.4 9.3 112
16.6 6.4 83
16.4 5.5 82
9.0 5.0 45
2.2 2.2 11
0.4 2.0 2

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

123.8 18.2 619
5.0 25.0 25
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
71.6 17.9 358
19.0 15.8 95
14.6 243 73
13.2 22.0 66
10.4 17.3 52
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
21.2 17.7 106
2.2 11.0 11
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
19.6 16.3 98
4.8 6.0 24
3.2 16.0 16
3.2 16.0 16
1.6 8.0 8

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Houskeeper, Austin, 5
Covington, Cade, 12
Flake, Caleb, 3
Houskeeper, Alex, 4
Moretti, Nate, 38
Snow, Jake, 82
Stoddard, Jason, 17
lorg, Dusty, 44
Aimone, Colton, 30
Henstra, Brandon, 7
Madsen, Spencer, 37
Smith, Austin, 34
Weber, Kolbe, 8

SCORING
Houskeeper, Austin, 5
Covington, Cade, 12
Flake, Caleb, 3
Houskeeper, Alex, 4
Aimone, Colton, 30
Moretti, Nate, 38
Snow, Jake, 82
Hereford, Dalton, 53
Stoddard, Jason, 17
, 47

WWw.wyopreps.com

219.4 7.7 1097
143.4 8.7 717
121.4 14.8 607
27.4 7.2 137
19.8 7.1 99
17.4 12.4 87
16.4 5.5 82
13.2 22.0 66
10.8 135 54
7.0 7.0 35
3.2 16.0 16
2.2 2.2 11
1.6 8.0 8
PT/GM PT T
11.6 58 9
8.8 44 6
7.6 38 6
3.6 18 3
2.8 14 2
24 12 2
1.6 8 1
1.2 6 1
1.2 6 1
0.6 3 0
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Week 5 10/5/2014

PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Covington, Cade, 12 37.4 34.8 3.2 16
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Snow, Jake, 82 36.7 22.2 5.4 27
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
,47 0 0 0 3 3
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Covington, Cade, 12 22.2 111 9.3 21 30 6/0 1 1/1 0
Flake, Caleb, 3 15.2 76 4.9 13 17 1/0 3 1/3 0
Houskeeper, Alex, 4 13.8 69 6.3 19 21 1/0 0 0/1 0
Houskeeper, Austin, 5 13.5 67.5 5.0 17 10 6.5/0 3 0/1 0
Moretti, Nate, 38 12.6 63 5.3 7 22 1/0 2 0/1 0
lorg, Dusty, 44 10.8 54 4.8 26 10 1/0 0 0/1 0
Madsen, Spencer, 37 8.2 41 3.9 9 15 0/0 1 0/0 0
Kampman, Isaac, 74 5.8 29 2.2 12 3 0/2 0 0/1 0
Hereford, Dalton, 53 5.7 28.5 1.7 6 4 1.5/0 0 1/1 0
lorg, Kale, 65 5.2 26 2.0 2 3 4/2 0 0/0 0
Henstra, Brandon, 7 3.8 19 1.9 9 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Peterson, Preston, 63 3.6 18 1.2 6 2 0/1 0 1/0 0
Hereford, Kayman, 58 2.8 14 1.3 7 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Allen, Dalton, 66 2.2 11 1.0 2 3 0/1 0 0/0 0
Weber, Kolbe, 8 2.2 11 0.9 3 3 0/0 1 0/0 0
Lupher, Logan, 76 1.8 9 0.9 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tillotson, Trevor, 60 1.6 8 0.7 3 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Covington, Dane, 11 1.5 7.5 0.7 4 1 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Snow, Jake, 82 1.4 7 0.7 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Peterson, Trevon, 72 1.2 6 0.5 1 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Smith, Austin, 34 0.5 2.5 0.2 1 0 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Cantlin, Keven, 61 0.4 2 0.2 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Case, Dawson, 57 0.4 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hysell, Braxton, 56 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Benedict, Harlan, 22 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Murray, Blake, 68 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Bates, Spencer, 64 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 5 10/5/2014
Lyman Eagles
2012 Overall Record: 2-3 2A West
Team Per Game Averac Lyman ‘ Opp vs. Lyman
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
162.8  46.2 35 | 1126 266 4.2
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
67.2 5.4 39% ! 101.8 7.6 40%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT YD/ATT ‘ YD ATT YD/ATT
230.0 60.2 3.8 214.4 45.4 4.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.4 7.0 50 *f 1.0 11.4 11.4
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.4 35 148 ( 1.8 6 3.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
16.8 1.0 1.0 20.4 1.6 1.2
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
7.2 2.8 116 4, 54 3.0 8.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
5 9 0 4 9 5 0
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.2 23.6 21.4 ‘ 4.0 36.5 34.7
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG4 #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.4 24.0 191 | 22 38.5 24.8
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Wheatland 9/6/14 -13 26--5 1-13 11 42-19 0-0/0 3-1/8 1-4
Defensive Stats 39-183 4-13 38 58-222 1-1/2 8-2/10 3-0
Big Horn 9/12/14 22-55 45-133 6-18 68 76-314 0-1/3 7-3/11 1-1
Defensive Stats 29-194 14-25 222 69-453 5-3/8 5-6/11 1-2
Kemmerer 9/19/14 22-6 52-227 10-14 107 83-369 2-1/3 3-7/11 -2
Defensive Stats 12--17 6-19 50 47-72 0-1/1 4-1/5 -1
Pinedale 9/26/14 16-0 55-258 3-10 39 71-348 2-0/2 10-1/13 1-1
Defensive Stats 21-31 2-10 33 34-75 0-0/0 2-1/3 3-1
Lovell 10/3/14 24-28 53-201 7-15 111 75-312 1-3/4 13-2/15 2-1
Defensive Stats 32-172 12-27 166 71-338 2-1/4 8-5/13 2-1
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Week 5

RUSHING
Bess, 34
Hewitt, 14
Bluemel, 10
Walker, 88
Busskohl, 9
Rogers, 7
Busskohl, 8
Chandler, 2

PASSING
Bluemel, 10
Rogers, 7

RECEIVING
Jaggi, 4
Walker, 88
Busskohl, 9
Chandler, 2
Busskohl, 8
Quinney, 35
Bess, 34

PUNT RETURN
Jaggi, 4
Bess, 34

KICK RETURN
Jaggi, 4
Bess, 34

Guymon, 61
Chandler, 2

Bess, 34
Bluemel, 10
Hewitt, 14

Jaggi, 4
Walker, 88
Busskohl, 9

Rogers, 7
Busskohl, 8
Chandler, 2
Guymon, 61
Quinney, 35

SCORING
Bess, 34
Hewitt, 14
Jaggi, 4
Walker, 88
Case, 33
Chandler, 2
Busskohl, 8
Bluemel, 10

WWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

63.6 34 318
59.6 4.4 298
18.8 2.7 94
6.2 34 31
5.6 2.3 28
5.4 34 27
2.8 3.5 14
1.8 4.5 9

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

51.4 12.9 257
9.0 11.3 45
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
28.0 12.7 140
18.6 18.6 93
11.6 11.6 58
3.8 6.3 19
3.0 15.0 15
2.2 11.0 11
0.0 0.0 0
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
5.2 13.0 26
1.8 1.8 9
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
17.4 21.8 87
16.2 135 81
1.8 9.0 9
0.0 0.0 0
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ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

88.4 34 442
70.2 4.9 351
59.6 4.4 298
50.6 14.9 253
24.8 8.9 124
17.2 5.1 86
14.4 4.5 72
5.8 5.8 29
5.6 4.7 28
1.8 9.0 9
1.2 3.0 6
PT/GM PT T
4.4 22 2
3.6 18 3
3.6 18 3
1.2 6 1
1.2 6 1
1.2 6 1
1.2 6 1
0.4 2 0
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Week 5

PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Walker, 88 29.2 26.4 3.4 17
Bess, 34 0.0 0.0 0.8 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Busskohl, 8 27.5 27.5 0.4 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT
Jaggi, 4 15.0 75 5.5 15 19 1/0 2 1/2
Chandler, 2 10.6 53 2.8 8 9 1/0 6 0/1
Walker, 88 10.6 53 4.3 21 6 5/0 0 1/0
Hewitt, 14 8.2 41 3.8 12 10 3/0 0 0/0
Busskohl, 9 7.8 39 2.9 13 3 4/1 0 1/0
Peden, 71 7.4 37 2.7 15 1 4/1 0 1/0
Bess, 34 7.4 37 3.3 13 8 2/0 1 0/0
Fenus, 51 6.3 31.5 2.2 11 1 35/1 0 1/0
Bluemel, 10 5.2 26 1.9 9 3 2/0 0 1/0
Bluemel, 5 4.4 22 1.4 6 4 0/0 4 0/0
Quinney, 35 3.4 17 1.1 5 2 0/1 0 1/0
Busskohl, 8 3.1 15.5 0.9 4 1 05/1 0 1/0
Guymon, 61 2.6 13 1.3 9 2 0/0 0 0/0
Fotheringham, 63 1.6 8 0.7 3 1 1/0 0 0/0
Weaver, 55 1.6 8 0.7 3 1 0/1 0 0/0
Fenus, 83 1.2 6 0.6 2 2 0/0 0 0/0
Rogers, 7 1.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 0/1
Case, 32 1.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 0/1
Menck, 65 0.6 3 0.3 1 1 0/0 0 0/0
Stover, 11 0.4 2 0.2 0 1 0/0 0 0/0
WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats
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Week 5 10/5/2014

Lovell Bulldogs
2012 Overall Record: 2-3 2A West
Team Per Game Averac Lovell ‘ Opp vs. Lovell
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
136.0 322 42 | 1744 404 4.3
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
151.2 11.6 48% ‘ 94.8 6.8 49%
otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT  YD/ATT i YD ATT  YD/ATT
287.2 56.4 5.1 269.2 54.4 4.9
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.4 10.0 250 * 0.8 12.4 15.5
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.2 20 170 ¢ 1.0 12 12.4
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
19.4 1.4 14 | 234 2.2 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.8 3.2 84 4, 66 2.4 9.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
9 4 -3 4 6 4 3
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 35.5 26.5 ‘ 4.6 27.9 25.1
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG4 #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.0 37.5 200 | 42 38.5 20.5
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Big Horn 9/5/14 0-25 31-147 8-19 43 58-190 0-0/0 6-2/8 1-2
Defensive Stats 37-187 7-17 124 61-311 2-1/4 8-4/12 0-1
Big Piney 9/12/14 12-14 35-151 11-24 121 71-313 1-1/2 4-3/8 4-1
Defensive Stats 36-115 7-9 81 52-196 2-0/2 4-2/6 -0
Pinedale 9/19/14 33- 39-189 10-15 126 64-315 4-1/5 3-1/5 -0
Defensive Stats 20-21 9-20 63 49-84 0-0/0 -1/1 3-1
Mountain View 9/26/14 24-54 24-21 17 -36 300 84-432 0-4/4 3-5/8 2-0
Defensive Stats 56 - 348 4-9 95 78-567 6-1/8 8-3/13 1-1
Lyman 10/3/14 28-24 32-172 12-27 166 71-338 2-1/4 8-5/13 2-1
Defensive Stats 53-201 7-15 111 75-312 1-3/4 13-2/15 2-1
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Week 5

RUSHING
B Teetter, 4
C Bischoff, 44
T Teetter, 27
C Abraham, 3
D Welch, 88

,2
Green, 7

PASSING
Green, 7
B Teetter, 4

RECEIVING
C Bischoff, 44
B Teetter, 4
D Welch, 88
B Woody, 13
D See, 8
T Snyder, 10
N Haskell, 85
,9
C Abraham, 3

PUNT RETURN
D Welch, 88
C Bischoff, 44

KICK RETURN
C Bischoff, 44
B Teetter, 4
T Teetter, 27

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT T
86.2 53 431 82 2
39.0 5.1 195 38 3
13.2 4.1 66 16 0
8.2 4.6 41 9 0
0.4 1.0 2 2 0
0.0 0.0 0 1 0

-11.0 -4.2 -55 13 2

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT
94.8 14.4 474 33 68
46.6 10.1 233 23 43

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC T
39.0 16.3 195 12 1
28.0 28.0 140 5 1
27.8 19.9 139 7 2
18.2 10.1 91 9 1
16.4 9.1 82 9 1
13.6 9.7 68 7 1
34 5.7 17 3 0
3.0 7.5 15 2 0
1.8 2.3 9 4 0

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

8.2
1.8

41.0
9.0

41
9

(RS

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

15.4
3.6
1.4

19.3
18.0
7.0

77
18
7

(RS

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
B Teetter, 4 164.4 6.3 822 131 4
C Bischoff, 44 95.2 8.7 476 55 4
Green, 7 83.8 5.2 419 81 2
D Welch, 88 36.4 18.2 182 10 2
B Woody, 13 18.2 10.1 91 9 1
D See, 8 16.4 9.1 82 9 1
T Teetter, 27 14.6 4.3 73 17 0
T Snyder, 10 13.6 9.7 68 7 1
C Abraham, 3 10.0 3.8 50 13 0
,2 6.0 4.3 30 7 0
Mollett, 14 3.8 4.8 19 4 0
N Haskell, 85 3.4 5.7 17 3 0
,9 3.0 7.5 15 2 0

SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP
B Teetter, 4 5.4 27 4 0 3
C Bischoff, 44 4.8 24 4 0 0
Green, 7 2.4 12 2 0 0
D Welch, 88 2.4 12 2 0 0
D See, 8 1.6 8 1 0 0
T Snyder, 10 1.6 8 1 0 0
B Woody, 13 1.2 6 1 0 0
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Week 5

PUNTING
D Welch, 88
B Teetter, 4

KICKING
B Teetter, 4

KICK ATTEMPTS
B Teetter, 4

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
A Monterde, 50
Z Collins, 63
C Bischoff, 44
C Abraham, 3
N Jolley, 60
D See, 8
D Strom, 51
B Teetter, 4
D Welch, 88
T Snyder, 10
, 61
J Mickelson, 39
Powell, 75
N Haskell, 85
, 25
Beck, 52
T Teetter, 27
,18
D Hetland, 69
, 62
,54
B Woody, 13
Davis, 86
, 56

WWw.wyopreps.com

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

36.3
323

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

44.4

FGM
0

PT/GM
18.6
14.2
12.2
10.6
10.4
10.2
10.0

5.4
5.4
5.2
4.6
3.8
34
34
24
2.2
2.0
1.6
0.6
0.6
0.4
0.4
0.2
0.2

27.5
223

27.2

FGA
1

PT
93
71
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27
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17
17
12
11
10
8
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24

0.6

1.0
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3
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TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT

7.6
6.4
5.4
4.9
5.0
3.0
4.8
1.8
2.5
2.6
1.2
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1.7
0.8
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1.1
1.0
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TKL LOSS FUM REC
0/2 0 1/2
2/0 0 1/0
0/0 1 1/0
1/1 1 0/0
2/0 0 0/0
0/0 3 2/1
2/0 0 0/0
0/0 2 0/1
1/1 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
1/0 0 2/0
0/0 3 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 1 0/0
0/1 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/1 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
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Week 5 10/5/2014
Kemmerer Rangers
2012 Overall Record: 0-5 2A West
Team Per Game Averac Kemmerer ‘ Opp vs. Kemmerer
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
72.4 34.6 21 f 2218 416 5.3
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
66.8 6.4 38% ‘ 112.6 7.4 46%
otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT  YD/ATT i YD ATT  YD/ATT
139.2 51.6 2.7 334.4 57.8 5.8
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.2 6.2 52 ¢ 16 20.0 12.5
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.2 53 127 ¢ 1.0 34 34.2
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
6.8 0.6 0.4 31.4 2.6 1.6
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL / RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.6 2.4 74 4 58 3.6 10.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
9 4 0 4 6 7 0
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.0 33.1 28.7 ‘ 2.0 32.0 29.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG4 #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.2 39.4 196 | 5.4 44.9 34.8
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Rawlins 9/5/14 6-34 37-57 9-20 52 72-156 0-1/1 3-3/7 3-0
Defensive Stats 31-112 10-22 168 66-423 1-3/5 4-3/8 3-0
Pinedale 9/12/14 9-28 40-95 8-21 60 73-191 1-0/1 4-2/6 2-0
Defensive Stats 29 -80 4-15 82 51-255 0-3/4 3-4/7 2-3
Lyman 9/19/14 6-22 12 --17 6-19 50 47-72 0-1/1 4-1/5 -1
Defensive Stats 52-227 10-14 107 83-369 2-1/3 3-7/11 -2
Big Piney 9/27/14 6-39 35-49 6-14 155 62-380 1-0/1 4-6/10 4-2
Defensive Stats 61-371 1-7 26 69-397 6-0/6 15-1/17 -1
Greybull 10/3/14 7-34 49-178 3-11 17 63-195 1-0/1 8-/9 -1
Defensive Stats 35-319 12-23 180 70-499 4-1/5 4-3/7 1-1
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Week 5

RUSHING
Z Reed, 13
T Chapin, 21
R Webster, 32
B Ellis, 81
P Grosulak, 5
N Johnson, 28
, 40
,31

PASSING
D Mccloud, 7
Z Reed, 13

RECEIVING
T Chapin, 21
D Mccloud, 7
Z Reed, 13
P Grosulak, 5
R Webster, 32
B Ellis, 81
V Rodriguez, 34
N Johnson, 28
,31

PUNT RETURN
D Mccloud, 7
B Ellis, 81
T Chapin, 21
P Grosulak, 5

KICK RETURN
Z Reed, 13
T Chapin, 21
N Johnson, 28
B Ellis, 81
D Mccloud, 7
P Grosulak, 5
,2

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

21.2 31 106
21.2 2.7 106
18.0 33 90
9.4 4.3 47
5.4 1.6 27
2.6 4.3 13
2.0 10.0 10
0.6 0.4 3

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD
53.2 8.6 266
13.6 68.0 68

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

24.8 10.3 124
13.6 68.0 68
10.6 13.3 53
7.4 7.4 37
4.8 12.0 24
3.8 4.8 19
1.6 4.0 8
0.8 4.0 4
-0.6 -3.0 -3

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

2.6 6.5 13
2.0 10.0 10
1.6 4.0 8
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

22.0 18.3 110
13.6 17.0 68
5.8 29.0 29
4.2 3.0 21
4.0 20.0 20
24 12.0 12
1.4 7.0 7

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Z Reed, 13
D Mccloud, 7
T Chapin, 21
R Webster, 32

B Ellis, 81
P Grosulak, 5
N Johnson, 28

, 40

V Rodriguez, 34
,2
,31

SCORING
T Chapin, 21
Z Reed, 13
D Mccloud, 7
P Grosulak, 5
,2

WWw.wyopreps.com

67.4 7.5 337
65.4 2.7 327
61.2 5.3 306
22.8 3.9 114
19.4 4.2 97
15.2 3.2 76
9.2 9.2 46
2.0 10.0 10
1.6 4.0 8
1.4 7.0 7
0.0 0.0 0
PT/GM PT T
24 12 2
1.4 7 1
1.4 7 1
1.2 6 1
0.4 2 0
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37%
100%

PT/GM
1.4
1.4
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0.0
0.0
1.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Week 5 10/5/2014

PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
D Mccloud, 7 40.0 40.0 0.2 1
Z Reed, 13 329 27.7 3.0 15
P Grosulak, 5 31.8 29.8 0.8 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Z Reed, 13 394 19.6 2.2 11
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
D Mccloud, 7 0 0 0 1 2
Z Reed, 13 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
T Chapin, 21 17.6 88 8.2 32 24 1/0 0 0/1 0
B Pettitt, 55 12.4 62 6.1 31 14 0/1 0 0/0 0
D Mccloud, 7 11.4 57 2.3 7 8 0/0 2 1/5 0
H Drussel, 72 10.0 50 4.7 25 8 1/2 0 0/0 0
Z Reed, 13 9.2 46 3.4 20 7 0/0 1 2/0 0
L Welch, 75 7.4 37 3.2 16 8 0/0 0 1/0 0
B Ellis, 81 6.8 34 3.3 19 6 1/0 0 0/0 0
P Grosulak, 5 6.8 34 2.3 9 7 0/0 3 0/1 0
V Rodriguez, 34 6.4 32 2.8 14 7 0/0 2 0/0 0
R Webster, 32 4.0 20 1.8 8 5 0/0 1 0/0 0
J Van Der Zalm, 50 3.4 17 1.6 6 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
C Rydstrom, 71 3.2 16 1.5 7 3 0/1 0 0/0 0
, 54 2.6 13 1.3 5 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
N Johnson, 28 2.2 11 0.6 4 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
J Chaulk, 12 1.6 8 0.8 6 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
C Ferrarcini, 66 0.4 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
CTiller, 3 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
T Rogers, 58 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
,2 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 5 10/5/2014
Greybull Buffalos
2012 Overall Record: 3 -2 2A West
Team Per Game Averac Greybull ‘ Opp vs. Greybull
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT gy YD ATT YD/ATT
1776  27.8 6.4 | 2330 426 5.5
Passing YD COMP COMP%*# YD COMP COMP %
247.6 18.0 56% ! 149.0 9.2 51%
[otal Offense = Rush+Pas YD ATT YD/ATT ‘ YD ATT YD/ATT
425.2 59.8 7.1 382.0 60.6 6.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.2 1.0 50 % 06 13.0 21.7
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.2 17 142 ¢ 16 25 15.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD i POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
27.4 1.6 2.2 27.6 2.6 1.2
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.0 6.8 124 4, 82 3.8 12.8
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
3 6 3/ 2 3 3
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.4 36.0 323 3.8 34.2 31.2
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NET AVG! # KICKS TOTAVG NET AVG
4.4 43.1 309 | 50 40.3 27.3
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Riverside 9/5/14 42-28 32-221 19-33 302 84-523 2-3/6 8-5/15 1-0
Defensive Stats 21-46 17-33 192 79-370 2-1/4 2-5/7 -2
Mountain View 9/12/14 6-42 30-155 15-31 101 83-346 1-0/1 5-5/10 -4
Defensive Stats 43-307 12-20 208 78-575 3-3/6 7-5/13 -0
Big Piney 9/19/14 41-27 27-164 26-40 361 93-525 1-5/6 6-11/17 -1
Defensive Stats 46-252 9-20 167 75-419 4-0/4 9-5/15 1-1
Newcastle 9/26/14 14-34 15-29 18-33 294 66-323 0-2/2 2-10/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 54 - 382 5-6 161 65-543 3-2/5 15-4/20 1-0
Kemmerer 10/3/14 34-7 35-319 12-23 180 70-499 4-1/5 4-3/7 1-1
Defensive Stats 49-178 3-11 17 63-195 1-0/1 8-/9 -1

WWw.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

2014 Wyoming HS Football



Week 5

RUSHING
Forcella, Calder, 10
Forcella,Dawson, 17
Mcewan,Dawson, 42

Fox, Dustin, 18
Mcewan, Dylan, 63
Davilla, Fabian, 2
Fox, Dustin, 19
Hill, Riley, 14

PASSING
Forcella, Calder, 10
Forcella,Dawson, 17

RECEIVING
Nielsen, Wyatt, 4
Davilla, Fabian, 2

Forcella,Dawson, 17
Fox, Dustin, 18

Hill, Riley, 14
Gomez, Miguel, 6
Dooley, Cade, 82

Jackson, Jordan, 13
Mcewan,Dawson, 42
, 45

PUNT RETURN
Mcewan,Dawson, 42

KICK RETURN
Mcewan,Dawson, 42
Forcella,Dawson, 17

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

111.6 7.1 558
50.8 5.8 254
7.4 3.7 37
34 8.5 17
3.2 16.0 16
1.2 6.0 6
1.0 5.0 5
-1.0 -5.0 -5

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD
225.2 15.4 1126
20.2 6.7 101

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

115.4 134 577
47.2 215 236
27.8 15.4 139
25.8 16.1 129
8.8 6.3 44
6.0 10.0 30
5.2 13.0 26
5.0 125 25
4.4 5.5 22
2.0 10.0 10

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
1.0 5.0 5

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
9.2 11.5 46
7.8 19.5 39

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Forcella, Calder, 10
Nielsen, Wyatt, 4
Forcella,Dawson, 17
Davilla, Fabian, 2
Fox, Dustin, 18
Mcewan,Dawson, 42
Hill, Riley, 14
Gomez, Miguel, 6
Dooley, Cade, 82
Jackson, Jordan, 13
Mcewan, Dylan, 63
, 45
Fox, Dustin, 19

SCORING
Davilla, Fabian, 2
Forcella, Calder, 10
Nielsen, Wyatt, 4
Forcella,Dawson, 17
Mcewan,Dawson, 42
Gomez, Miguel, 6
Ogg, Chris, 5
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336.8 8.2 1684
115.4 134 577
106.6 6.2 533
48.4 20.2 242
29.2 14.6 146
22.0 5.8 110
10.0 4.5 50
6.0 10.0 30
5.2 13.0 26
5.0 125 25
3.2 16.0 16
2.0 10.0 10
1.0 5.0 5
PT/GM PT T
7.0 35 4
6.8 34 5
6.0 30 5
3.6 18 3
1.6 8 1
1.2 6 1
1.2 6 1
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1.6
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Week 5 10/5/2014

PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Forcella, Calder, 10 36.3 33.6 2.2 11
Hill, Riley, 14 33.0 18.0 0.2 1
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
, 44 44.5 38.8 1.2 6
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Davilla, Fabian, 2 0 0 0 11 13
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK

Mcewan,Dawson, 42 14.6 73 6.9 27 17 4/0 0 0/0 0
Hill, Riley, 14 11.2 56 5.5 31 11 1/0 0 0/0 0
Dooley, Cade, 82 11.2 56 5.1 21 10 4/1 0 0/0 0
Nielsen, Lane, 55 10.2 51 4.4 16 7 5/2 0 0/0 0
Ogg, Chris, 5 10.0 50 41 13 12 2/0 1 1/0 0
Forcella, Calder, 10 8.8 44 3.3 19 5 2/0 1 0/0 1
Bacus, Justin, 65 7.8 39 3.0 12 5 3/1 0 1/0 0
Davilla, Fabian, 2 7.6 38 2.3 7 7 1/0 2 1/1 0
Gibbs, Marshall, 7 6.8 34 2.5 15 5 0/0 2 0/1 0
Nielsen, Wyatt, 4 6.2 31 2.5 11 7 0/0 3 0/0 0
Ewen, Elias, 64 6.2 31 2.9 15 5 2/0 0 0/0 0
Mcewan, Dylan, 63 5.8 29 2.8 16 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Forcella,Dawson, 17 4.4 22 2.1 9 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Burgos, Luis, 20 4.2 21 1.8 6 5 1/0 1 0/0 0
Gomez, Miguel, 6 4.0 20 1.5 5 5 0/0 0 0/1 0
Griffin, Drake, 75 3.4 17 1.7 7 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Fox, Dustin, 18 3.0 15 1.3 5 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Keisel, Gabe, 71 2.8 14 0.9 3 3 0/0 0 1/0 0
Stoffers, Clancy, 15 2.2 11 1.1 9 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Vicencio, Erick, 72 1.2 6 0.6 4 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jackson, Jordan, 13 1.2 6 0.6 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Castro, Brayan, 16 0.6 3 0.1 1 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
Stebner, Mason, 78 0.4 2 0.2 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Araiza, Jose, 12 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Adams, Korbin, 89 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Pharris, Taven, 53 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Scott, Kyle, 54 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 5

10/5/72014

Big Piney Punchers
2012 Overall Record: 3 -2 2A West
[Team Per Game Averac Big Piney f Opp vs. Big Piney
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
152.6 352 43 | 1134 232 4.9
Passing YD COMP COMP%* YD COMP COMP %
72.6 5.6 44% 145.4 9.0 54%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas: YD ATT YD/ATT l YD ATT YD/ATT
225.2 47.8 47 4 258.8 40.0 6.5
Punt Return #RET RETYD YD/RET| #RET RETYD YD/RET
0.4 -7.2 -180 ¢ 0.2 8.2 41.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RETl # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.2 -3 -17.0 ¢ 14 35 25.1
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD /¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
21.4 3.0 0.2 21.0 1.8 14
First Downs RUSH  PAss TOTAL ¥ RUSH  PAss  TOTAL
6.0 1.6 8.0 ’ 3.6 4.2 8.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
2 3 7 / 8 4 -7
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.8 34.3 28.6 i 0.8 31.8 31.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG g # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 43.5 21.3 | 3.8 40.7 19.7
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Shoshoni 9/5/14 27 -0 10-46 9-18 77 40-70 3-1/4 -/0 -0
Defensive Stats 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0-0/0 -/0 -0
Lovell 9/12/14 14-12 36-115 7-9 81 52-196 2-0/2 4-2/6 -0
Defensive Stats 35-151 11-24 121 71-313 1-1/2 4-3/8 4-1
Greybull 9/19/14 27-41 46 - 252 9-20 167 75-419 4-0/4 9-5/15 1-1
Defensive Stats 27-164 26-40 361 93-525 1-5/6 6-11/17 -1
Kemmerer 9/27/14 39-6 61-371 1-7 26 69-397 6-0/6 15-1/17 -1
Defensive Stats 35-49 6-14 155 62-380 1-0/1 4-6/10 4-2
Wheatland 10/3/14 0-46 23--21 2-9 12 34--9 0-0/0 2-/2 1-1
Defensive Stats 19 - 203 2-6 90 27-293 6-1/7 4-1/5 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Jordan Banks, 3 68.6 7.1 343 48 10
Dalin Hughes, 40 42.6 3.7 213 58 2
Rusty Steele, 21 27.8 4.0 139 35 2
Jd Fear, 22 15.2 3.3 76 23 1
Caleb Brangham, 27 0.4 0.7 2 3 0
Jake Pape, 7 -0.8 -0.8 -4 5 0
Chancy Hunt, 42 -1.2 -1.5 -6 4 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Jordan Banks, 3 69.0 12.8 345 27 57 47% 91.2 0 2
Jd Fear, 22 3.6 18.0 18 1 1 100% 581.2 1 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Jd Fear, 22 36.4 14.0 182 13 1
Caleb Brangham, 27 18.6 23.3 93 4 0
Jake Pape, 7 8.2 5.9 41 7 0
Rusty Steele, 21 7.4 12.3 37 3 0
Noel Aguirre, 81 2.0 10.0 10 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Caleb Brangham, 27 -3.4 -17.0 -17 1
Jd Fear, 22 -3.8 -19.0 -19 1

WWW.Wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

2014 Wyoming HS Football



Week 5

KICK RETURN
Jd Fear, 22

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Jordan Banks, 3
Jd Fear, 22
Dalin Hughes, 40
Rusty Steele, 21

Caleb Brangham, 27

Jake Pape, 7
Noel Aguirre, 81
Chancy Hunt, 42

SCORING
Jordan Banks, 3
Dalin Hughes, 40
Rusty Steele, 21

Jd Fear, 22
Isaac Delgado, 53

PUNTING
Jordan Banks, 3
Isaac Delgado, 53

KICKING
Isaac Delgado, 53

KICK ATTEMPTS
Isaac Delgado, 53
Jordan Banks, 3

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Jd Fear, 22

Dalin Hughes, 40
Rusty Steele, 21
Jordan Banks, 3
Jake Pape, 7

Caleb Brangham, 27
Adam Raza, 50
William Shafer, 79
Justis Fisher, 68
Josh Willoughby, 76
Dodge Meeker, 58
Isaac Delgado, 53
Tommy Pitlock, 10
Devin Hughes, 23
Noel Aguirre, 81
Beau Hansen, 77
Levi Mcadams, 51
Chase Meeker, 60
Rc Pape, 52

Kegan Brangham, 88

WWW.Wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

-3.4

-17.0
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137.6
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24
24
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PT
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176
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8
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TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

35.9
30.3

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM
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FGM
0
0
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0.6
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0.2
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PT/GM
13.0
2.4
2.4
2.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2EP SFTY
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

TKL LOSS FUM REC
0/0 0 3/0 0
3/1 0 1/0 0
1/0 0 1/0 0
0/0 2 0/2 0
0/0 3 0/0 0
0/0 2 0/2 0
4/1 0 1/0 0
2/2 0 0/0 0
0/2 0 2/0 0
1/0 0 0/0 0
2/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 1/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
1/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0
0/0 0 0/0 0

2014 Wyoming HS Football



Week 5 10/5/2014
Wright Panthers
2012 Overall Record: 0-5 2A East
Team Per Game Averac Wright ‘ Opp vs. Wright
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
103.8 31.2 3.3 ‘ 321.2 39.6 8.1
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
76.8 7.4 37% ‘ 101.0 4.4 49%
otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT  YD/ATT i YD ATT  YD/ATT
180.6 51.4 3.5 422.2 48.6 8.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.6 4.8 80 ! 16 18.0 11.3
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
5.0 86 172 ¢ 2.0 39 19.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
12.0 1.2 06 | 402 3.8 16
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.8 2.8 80 4 106 2.4 13.2
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
4 5 1 4 10 3 -1
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.6 32.0 25.7 ‘ 1.4 34.6 34.6
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG4 #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.6 40.8 296 | 64 41.8 30.8
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Southeast 9/5/14 0-33 25-43 8-24 62 64-166 0-0/0 1-5/6 -1
Defensive Stats 49-317 6-13 178 74-531 2-3/5 14-5/19 1-0
Glenrock 9/12/14 6-22 25-83 10-24 101 61-220 1-0/1 4-4/8 2-0
Defensive Stats 46-272 2-10 14 61-326 3-0/3 11-/11 2-0
Thermopolis 9/19/14 26-42 31-124 14-30 153 80-422 1-3/4 5-3/9 1-1
Defensive Stats 33-390 3-5 76 44-533 5-1/6 6-2/8 3-0
Big Horn 9/26/14 21-54 40-176 1-11 30 60-313 3-0/3 8-1/10 1-2
Defensive Stats 26-224 10-12 228 51-523 3-4/8 8-4/13 4-0
Newcastle 10/3/14 7-50 35-93 4-12 38 57-235 1-0/1 6-1/7 -1
Defensive Stats 44 - 403 1-5 9 53-485 6-0/7 14-1/15 -0
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Week 5

10/5/2014
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Michael Yeradi, 3 60.8 4.0 304 76 3
Sean Moldenhauer, 21 30.4 3.0 152 50 2
Ryan Speidel, 45 7.8 2.1 39 19 1
Kevin Salas, 32 3.4 2.8 17 6 0
Shayne Belt, 18 1.4 1.8 7 4 0
Damion Goff, 31 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Michael Yeradi, 3 66.0 9.4 330 35 97 36% 66.6 3 4
Shayne Belt, 18 10.8 27.0 54 2 4 50% 113.4 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Shayne Belt, 18 24.8 9.5 124 13 2
Sean Moldenhauer, 21 13.8 6.9 69 10 0
Damion Goff, 31 12.6 31.5 63 2 0
Kane Leithead, 12 8.8 8.8 44 5 0
Talon Thompson, 22 8.2 41.0 41 1 1
Michael Yeradi, 3 2.6 13.0 13 1 0
Kevin Salas, 32 2.6 6.5 13 2 0
Dj Bohne, 88 1.8 4.5 9 2 0
Wylee Knudsen, 61 1.6 8.0 8 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Sean Moldenhauer, 21 4.8 8.0 24 3
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Sean Moldenhauer, 21 39.4 19.7 197 10
Shayne Belt, 18 32.6 18.1 163 9
Kevin Salas, 32 5.8 14.5 29 2
Damion Goff, 31 3.8 19.0 19 1
Kane Leithead, 12 2.2 11.0 11 1
Michael Yeradi, 3 2.0 5.0 10 2

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Michael Yeradi, 3 131.4 3.7 657 176 3 4.2
Sean Moldenhauer, 21 88.4 6.1 442 73 2 2.8
Shayne Belt, 18 69.6 11.6 348 30 2 2.6
Damion Goff, 31 16.4 20.5 82 4 0 0.0
Kevin Salas, 32 11.8 59 59 10 0 0.0
Kane Leithead, 12 11.0 9.2 55 6 0 0.0
Talon Thompson, 22 8.2 41.0 41 1 1 1.2
Ryan Speidel, 45 7.8 2.1 39 19 1 1.2
Dj Bohne, 88 1.8 45 9 2 0 0.0
Wylee Knudsen, 61 1.6 8.0 8 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Michael Yeradi, 3 4.2 21 3 0 1 1 0
Sean Moldenhauer, 21 2.8 14 2 0 0 1 0
Shayne Belt, 18 2.6 13 2 0 1 0 0
Ryan Speidel, 45 1.2 6 1 0 0 0 0
Talon Thompson, 22 1.2 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Michael Yeradi, 3 32.6 26.1 4.4 22
Shayne Belt, 18 18.0 18.0 0.2 1
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Wylee Knudsen, 61 49.4 43.6 1.4 7
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Michael Yeradi, 3 0 1 0 1 1
Shayne Belt, 18 0 0 0 1 1
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TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Wylee Knudsen, 61 25.2 126 11.9 43 36 2/0 0 1/0 0
Michael Yeradi, 3 19.4 97 8.3 23 25 5/0 2 1/0 0
Sean Moldenhauer, 21 8.2 41 3.0 10 9 1/0 0 1/1 0
Hudson Jones, 55 7.6 38 3.2 10 10 1/0 0 1/0 0
Kholton Bosh, 63 7.2 36 2.9 9 8 2/0 0 1/0 0
Ryan Speidel, 45 6.2 31 1.8 6 3 3/0 0 2/0 0
Ryan Speidel, 54 5.8 29 2.8 8 9 1/0 0 0/0 0
Shayne Belt, 18 5.0 25 2.0 4 8 0/0 0 0/1 0
Stettson Mcmurray, 53 5.0 25 2.1 7 3 3/1 0 0/0 0
Matthew Cormaney, 62 4.6 23 2.0 8 3 3/0 0 0/0 0
Kane Leithead, 12 3.4 17 1.5 3 6 0/0 1 0/0 0
Garrett Anderson, 50 3.0 15 0.9 5 1 1/0 0 0/1 0
Kevin Salas, 32 2.8 14 1.4 2 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Strobl, 68 2.4 12 1.2 2 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dj Bohne, 88 1.8 9 0.8 2 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Talon Thompson, 22 1.4 7 0.7 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Damion Goff, 31 0.8 4 0.4 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Siebert, 66 0.6 3 0.3 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ascencian Ramirez, 23 0.4 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Christopher Joubert, 51 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Wheatland Bulldogs
2012 Overall Record: 4-1 2A East
[Team Per Game Averac Wheatland f Opp vs. Wheatland
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT 4 YD ATT YD/ATT
151.0  26.8 56 | 618 336 1.8
Passing YD COMP COMP %! YD COMP COMP %
108.2 4.2 35% 73.4 6.8 43%
[otal Offense = Rush+Pas YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
259.2 38.8 6.7 4 135.2 49.4 2.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.4 0.2 0.6 3.2 53
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET| # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 12 12.4 0.8 13 16.5
Scoring POINTS RUSH TD PASS TW
22.6 2.2 | 0.4 0.2
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.6 2.8 gy 44 2.2 8.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT | FUM INT +/-
5 2 3 3 7 -3
Punts # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG' # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 29.7 28.6 | 26.7 235
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVGy # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.0 48.6 334 | 1.6 37.0 24.8
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Lyman 9/6/14 13-0 39-183 4-13 38 58-222 1-1/2 8-2/10 3-0
Defensive Stats 26--5 1-13 11 42-19 0-0/0 3-1/8 1-4
Thermopolis 9/12/14 21-6 25-150 7-18 173 50-323 1-2/3 3-4/7 1-2
Defensive Stats 42-108 10-20 115 72-223 1-0/1 9-4/13 1-0
Newcastle 9/19/14 12-16 24-132 2-7 27 38-221 2-0/2 3-1/4 1-0
Defensive Stats 41-154 11-18 183 75-406 1-1/2 6-3/12 -0
Glenrock 9/26/14 21-0 27 -87 6-16 213 49-300 1-2/3 5-6/11 -0
Defensive Stats 36-73 10-19 46 65-119 0-0/0 2-3/5 -2
Big Piney 10/3/14 46-0 19-203 2-6 90 27-293 6-1/7 4-1/5 -0
Defensive Stats 23--21 2-9 12 34--9 0-0/0 2-/2 1-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Finnerty, Teigan, 47 92.4 7.3 462 63 5
Chesser, Daniel, 8 19.2 3.6 96 27 3
Willis, Nathan, 27 15.8 4.0 79 20 2
Maike, Dylan, 21 15.4 5.1 77 15 1
Gunter, Preston, 17 10.4 7.4 52 7 0
Pollok, Kyle , 4 -2.2 -5.5 -11 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Chesser, Daniel, 8 102.8 27.1 514 19 53 36% 147.1 6 2
Finnerty, Teigan, 47 5.4 13.5 27 2 7 29% 61.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Pollok, Kyle , 4 44 .4 37.0 222 6 2
Huffer, Austin, 15 31.8 19.9 159 8 3
Madsen, Josh, 86 22.2 37.0 111 3 1
Gunter, Preston, 17 7.0 17.5 35 2 0
Finnerty, Teigan, 47 2.8 7.0 14 2 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Huffer, Austin, 15 0.2 1.0 1 1
Gunter, Preston, 17 0.0 0.0 0 1
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KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Gunter, Preston, 17 10.0 16.7 50 3
Huffer, Austin, 15 2.4 12.0 12 1

Pollok, Kyle , 4 0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Chesser, Daniel, 8 122.0 7.6 610 80 3 3.6
Finnerty, Teigan, 47 100.6 7.0 503 72 5 6.0
Pollok, Kyle , 4 42.2 23.4 211 9 2 2.4
Huffer, Austin, 15 34.4 17.2 172 10 3 3.6
Gunter, Preston, 17 27.4 10.5 137 13 0 0.0
Madsen, Josh, 86 22.2 37.0 111 3 1 1.2
Willis, Nathan, 27 15.8 4.0 79 20 2 2.4
Maike, Dylan, 21 15.4 5.1 77 15 1 1.2
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Finnerty, Teigan, 47 6.0 30 5 0 0 0 0
Huffer, Austin, 15 3.6 18 3 0 0 0 0
Chesser, Daniel, 8 3.6 18 3 0 0 0 0
Pollok, Kyle , 4 2.4 12 2 0 0 0 0
Willis, Nathan, 27 2.4 12 2 0 0 0 0
Hanks, Cory, 56 2.0 10 0 0 10 0 0
Maike, Dylan, 21 1.2 6 1 0 0 0 0
Madsen, Josh, 86 1.2 6 1 0 0 0 0
Madsen, Hayden, 18 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Finnerty, Teigan, 47 29.7 28.6 3.0 15
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Hanks, Cory, 56 48.6 334 4.0 20
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Hanks, Cory, 56 0 0 0 10 12
Madsen, Hayden, 18 0 0 0 1 2
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Calvert, Josh, 68 21.0 105 9.0 42 16 7/1 0 0/0 1
Borton, Justis, 70 16.6 83 6.4 32 7 9/0 0 2/0 0
Willis, Nathan, 27 13.0 65 5.4 14 9 6/5 0 0/0 0
Gunter, Preston, 17 11.6 58 4.5 17 13 1/0 1 1/1 0
Huffer, Austin , 15 9.0 45 2.0 10 5 0/0 5 0/3 0
Madsen, Josh, 86 8.4 42 3.3 9 10 2/0 1 0/1 0
Pollok, Kyle , 4 7.2 36 2.9 9 10 0/0 1 0/1 0
Finnerty, Teigan, 47 5.6 28 2.0 8 3 1/2 0 0/1 0
Anderson, Poston, 45 3.8 19 1.7 13 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Bertagnolli, Colton, 54 3.8 19 1.9 15 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Peasley, Lane, 76 3.6 18 1.7 13 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Zimmerman, Brandon, 34 2.6 13 1.2 6 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Cagle, Cody, 77 1.8 9 0.9 7 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Utter, Landon, 3 1.8 9 0.8 4 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Beauprez, Brendon, 61 1.6 8 0.7 3 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Powell, Branden , 79 0.6 3 0.2 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Caves, Chris, 13 0.6 3 0.3 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hixson, Myles , 66 0.6 3 0.3 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Taylor, Wes, 78 0.4 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Trujillo, Nick, 73 0.4 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Marshall, Shawn, 82 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jenkins, Tyler, 88 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Thermopolis Bobcats

2012 Overall Record: 3 -2 2A East
Team Per Game Averac Thermopolis ‘ Opp vs. Thermopolis
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
2506 428 59 | 1416 288 4.9
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
74.0 4.6 44% ‘ 138.0 9.4 42%
otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT  YD/ATT i YD ATT  YD/ATT
324.6 53.2 6.1 279.6 51.0 5.5
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.6 7.6 127 % 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.6 33 205 ¢ 20 45 22.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
22.8 2.8 04 | 174 0.6 1.8
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.8 2.4 114 , 64 3.2 10.2
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
7 3 1 4 6 5 -1
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.6 35.9 33.3 ‘ 3.6 34.0 33.1
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG4 #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
4.0 37.2 243 | 34 44.8 36.4
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Pinedale 9/5/14 28-0 52-349 2-4 28 60-393 4-0/4 14-1/15 2-1
Defensive Stats 22 -97 4-12 32 39-139 0-0/0 6-2/8 2-1
Wheatland 9/12/14 6-21 42-108 10-20 115 72-223 1-0/1 9-4/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 25-150 7-18 173 50-323 1-2/3 3-4/7 1-2
Wright 9/19/14 42-26 33-390 3-5 76 44-533 5-1/6 6-2/8 3-0
Defensive Stats 31-124 14-30 153 80-422 1-3/4 5-3/9 1-1
Burns 9/26/14 38-0 42-283 4-10 101 57-406 4-1/5 9-2/12 -1
Defensive Stats 31-100 8-26 98 69-269 0-0/0 7-4/13 -1
Big Horn 10/3/14 0-40 45-123 4-13 50 67-270 0-0/0 6-3/9 1-1
Defensive Stats 35-237 14-25 234 74-471 1-4/6 11-3/14 2-0
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RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Cornwell, 10 121.2 7.7 606 79 7
Jensen, 80 51.8 15.2 259 17 2
Crosby, 15 41.8 4.3 209 49 3
Bjorhus, 21 19.0 4,5 95 21 1
Bradshaw, 33 8.2 4.6 41 9 0
Maddock, 20 5.6 1.2 28 23 1
Abbot, 11 2.8 1.8 14 8 0
Becher, 28 0.8 1.3 4 3 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Maddock, 20 70.8 16.1 354 22 48 46% 113.2 2 2
Cornwell, 10 3.2 16.0 16 1 4 25% 8.6 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Cornwell, 10 28.4 11.8 142 12 1
Jensen, 80 21.6 27.0 108 4 0
Waller, 30 6.6 33.0 33 1 1
Castle, 17 5.8 14.5 29 2 0
Bjorhus, 21 5.8 14.5 29 2 0
Maddock, 20 3.2 16.0 16 1 0
,23 2.6 13.0 13 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Cornwell, 10 7.6 12.7 38 3
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Cornwell, 10 11.0 18.3 55 3
Abbot, 11 7.0 35.0 35 1
Bradshaw, 33 6.4 32.0 32 1
Crosby, 15 4.4 22.0 22 1
Becher, 28 2.0 10.0 10 1
Maddock, 20 2.0 10.0 10 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Cornwell, 10 171.4 8.5 857 101 8 11.6
Maddock, 20 81.6 5.6 408 73 1 1.2

Jensen, 80 73.4 17.5 367 21 2 3.2
Crosby, 15 46.2 4.6 231 50 3 4.0
Bjorhus, 21 24.8 5.4 124 23 1 1.2
Bradshaw, 33 14.6 7.3 73 10 0 0.0
Abbot, 11 9.8 5.4 49 9 0 0.4
Waller, 30 6.6 33.0 33 1 1 1.2
Castle, 17 4.8 8.0 24 3 0 0.0
,23 3.0 7.5 15 2 0 0.0
Becher, 28 2.8 3.5 14 4 0 0.0
Davis, 12 0.0 0.0 0 3 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Cornwell, 10 11.6 58 8 0 0 5 0
Crosby, 15 4.0 20 3 0 0 1 0
Jensen, 80 3.2 16 2 0 0 2 0
Waller, 30 1.2 6 1 0 0 0 0
Maddock, 20 1.2 6 1 0 0 0 0
Bjorhus, 21 1.2 6 1 0 0 0 0
Abbot, 11 0.4 2 0 0 0 1 0
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PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Jensen, 80 37.1 36.0 2.8 14
Cornwell, 10 31.8 23.8 0.8 4
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK
Abbot, 11 47.5 20.3 0.8 4
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
Kay, 70 15.2 76 5.6 26 5 10/0 0 0/2 0
Cornwell, 10 15.0 75 3.1 5 11 2/0 5 2/3 1
Schwalbe, 38 9.6 48 4.2 16 9 4/0 1 0/0 0
Bradshaw, 33 8.2 41 3.2 10 7 4/0 0 1/0 0
Bjorhus, 21 8.1 40.5 2.9 12 7 1.5/0 0 2/0 0
Maddock, 20 8.0 40 2.6 10 8 0/0 2 2/0 0
Matheson, 68 5.9 29.5 2.9 14 7 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Sheperd, 79 5.1 25.5 1.9 12 2 1.5/0 0 1/0 0
Castle, 17 3.8 19 1.9 7 6 0/0 0 0/0 0
Waller, 30 3.4 17 1.1 5 3 0/0 3 0/0 0
Becher, 28 2.8 14 0.7 1 2 1/0 3 0/0 0
Herold, 61 2.8 14 1.4 12 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jensen, 80 2.6 13 1.3 7 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kessler, 57 2.2 11 0.6 4 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Jd Phillips, 71 1.5 7.5 0.7 6 0 0.5/0 0 0/0 0
Igou, 84 1.4 7 0.7 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Peton, 73 1.4 7 0.7 7 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Crosby, 15 1.0 5 0.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
, 23 0.8 4 0.4 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Davis, 12 0.8 4 0.4 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Boss, 44 0.4 2 0.2 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Whitt, 88 0.4 2 0.2 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Peden, 26 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Newcastle Dogies

2012 Overall Record: 5-0 2A East
Team Per Game Averac Newcastle ‘ Opp vs. Newcastle
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
3734 520 72 | 876 23.6 3.7
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
88.4 4.8 57% ‘ 150.6 8.6 45%
otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT  YD/ATT i YD ATT  YD/ATT
461.8 60.4 7.6 238.2 42.8 5.6
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.4 16.8 120 * 0.2 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 35 173 ¢ 3.2 62 19.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
364 44 06 | 158 0.8 14
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
15.0 2.2 182 4, 34 5.0 9.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
4 0 2 4 5 1 -2
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.8 28.3 27.7 ‘ 4.4 28.7 23.5
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG4 #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.2 43.7 278 | 26 48.6 31.6
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Gillette JV 9/5/14 50-28 61-521 0-4 0 69-599 7-0/7 21-0/21 2-0
Defensive Stats 24-67 11-26 183 63 -352 -3/4 3-6/10 1-
Burns 9/12/14 32-18 60-407 7-9 89 81-533 5-0/5 19-3/23 1-0
Defensive Stats 20-117 8-18 211 50-368 1-2/3 3-7/11 2-0
Wheatland 9/19/14 16-12 41-154 11-18 183 75-406 1-1/2 6-3/12 -0
Defensive Stats 24 -132 2-7 27 38-221 2-0/2 3-1/4 1-0
Greybull 9/26/14 34-14 54-382 5-6 161 65-543 3-2/5 15-4/20 1-0
Defensive Stats 15-29 18-33 294 66-323 0-2/2 2-10/13 1-0
Wright 10/3/14 50-7 44 - 403 1-5 9 53-485 6-0/7 14-1/15 -0
Defensive Stats 35-93 4-12 38 57-235 1-0/1 6-1/7 -1
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Week 5

RUSHING
B Rushton, 21
D Ehers, 4
CSweet, 5
T Roberson, 9
C Quigley, 14
P Ruston, 26
T Farnsworth, 83

PASSING
D Ehers, 4
T Roberson, 9

RECEIVING
T Farnsworth, 83
CSweet, 5
D Ehers, 4
B Rushton, 21
R Larson, 31

PUNT RETURN
CSweet, 5

KICK RETURN
CSweet, 5
D Ehers, 4

C Quigley, 14

B Rushton, 21

D Ehers, 4
B Rushton, 21
CSweet, 5
T Roberson, 9
T Farnsworth, 83
C Quigley, 14
P Ruston, 26
R Larson, 31

SCORING
D Ehers, 4
B Rushton, 21
CSweet, 5
J Bell, 27
T Roberson, 9
T Farnsworth, 83
C Quigley, 14
R Larson, 31

PUNTING
J Bell, 27
Harder, 11
D Ehers, 4

KICKING
T Marchant, 85

KICK ATTEMPTS
J Bell, 27

WWw.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

140.8 8.0 704
120.2 6.9 601
46.2 8.3 231
42.6 4.7 213
13.2 33.0 66
8.4 6.0 42
2.0 33 10

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

56.4 20.1 282
32.0 16.0 160
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
54.6 34.1 273
16.4 16.4 82
10.8 7.7 54
5.6 9.3 28
1.0 5.0 5
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
16.8 12.0 84
YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
25.4 21.2 127
7.6 19.0 38
1.6 8.0 8
0.0 0.0 0

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

195.0 8.1 975
146.4 8.0 732
104.8 11.4 524
74.6 5.9 373
56.6 25.7 283
14.8 24.7 74
8.4 6.0 42
1.0 5.0 5
PT/GM PT T
10.0 50 8
7.2 36 6
6.4 32 5
4.0 20 0
3.6 18 3
2.8 14 2
1.2 6 1
1.2 6 1

ATT T
88 6
87 8
28 4
45 3
2 1
7 0
3 0
comp ATT  COMP %
14 24 58%
10 18 56%
REC T
8 2
5 0
7 0
3 0
1 1
RET
7
RET
6
2
1
1
ATT T PT/GM
120 8 10.0
92 6 7.2
46 5 6.4
63 3 3.6
11 2 2.8
3 1 1.2
7 0 0.0
1 1 1.2
FG 1EP 2EP
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 1
1 17 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

36.0 36.0 0.2
30.0 30.0 0.4
26.5 25.5 1.2

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

48.2 334 2.8
FGM FGA LONG
1 1 31

1
2
6

KICK
14

1EPM 1EPA
17 18

Home for High School Stats

10/5/2014
QB EFF T INT
184.5 2 0
148.6 1 0
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Week 5 10/5/2014

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK
T Roberson, 9 12.0 60 4.8 24 4 6/2 2 0/0 0
R Larson, 31 11.8 59 5.8 24 16 1/0 0 0/0 0
D Ehers, 4 9.8 49 4.4 16 9 4/1 0 0/0 0
T Farnsworth, 83 9.6 48 2.8 8 10 0/0 5 1/1 0
B Womack, 57 7.3 36.5 2.9 12 3 55/0 1 0/0 0
CSweet, 5 6.8 34 2.7 9 9 0/0 1 1/0 0
B Rushton, 21 6.6 33 3.2 12 9 1/0 0 0/0 0
A Walker, 10 6.6 33 2.2 12 1 3/1 1 1/0 0
N Bock, 52 6.4 32 2.8 12 4 3/1 0 0/0 0
J Walker, 65 4.3 21.5 1.9 10 2 2.5/0 0 0/0 0
C Quigley, 14 2.2 11 0.7 3 2 0/0 2 0/0 0
J Bell, 27 1.8 9 0.8 2 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Z Rasmussen, 56 1.6 8 0.8 8 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
D Coy, 80 1.4 7 0.5 1 0 0/2 0 0/0 0
N Pillen, 25 1.4 7 0.7 5 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
E Schuessler, 34 1.4 7 0.5 5 0 0/0 1 0/0 0
M Pisciotti, 54 1.0 5 0.4 2 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
L Whitney, 15 0.8 4 0.4 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
P Ruston, 26 0.6 3 0.3 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
J Lewis, 72 0.6 3 0.3 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
T Marchant, 85 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
J Esposito, 82 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
W Corley, 75 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
T Lewis, 55 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 5 10/5/2014

Glenrock Herders
2012 Overall Record: 3 -2 2A East
Team Per Game Averac Glenrock ‘ Opp vs. Glenrock
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
191.8 414 46 | 1644 314 5.2
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
63.0 6.6 38% ‘ 139.2 7.4 45%
otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT  YD/ATT i YD ATT  YD/ATT
254.8 58.6 4.3 303.6 48.0 6.3
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.2 0.0 00 * 0.2 2.0 10.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 32 80 ( 16 38 23.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
19.6 16 04 | 216 2.0 16
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.0 2.2 114 4, 68 3.8 10.8
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
8 6 -10 ¢/ 4 0 10
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 37.7 29.1 ‘ 2.8 36.0 36.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG4 #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.6 25.5 246 | 40 43.4 33.4
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Torrington 9/5/14 10-37 27-123 14-31 171 79-320 0-1/1 3-5/8 2-1
Defensive Stats 40-339 4-12 70 57-409 3-2/5 9-1/10 -0
Wright 9/12/14 22-6 46 - 272 2-10 14 61-326 3-0/3 11-/11 2-0
Defensive Stats 25-83 10-24 101 61-220 1-0/1 4-4/8 2-0
Big Horn 9/19/14 7-39 43-120 6-19 68 74-238 1-0/1 7-2/9 4-3
Defensive Stats 39-276 9-17 187 66-474 4-2/6 12-5/17 2-0
Wheatland 9/26/14 21-0 36-73 10-19 46 65-119 0-0/0 2-3/5 -2
Defensive Stats 27 - 87 6-16 213 49-300 1-2/3 5-6/11 -0
Burns 10/3/14 38-26 55-371 1-7 16 68-430 4-1/5 22-1/24 -0
Defensive Stats 26 - 37 8-14 125 53-313 1-2/4 4-3/8 -0
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Week 5

RUSHING
Dillon Rowe, 6
Alec Arnold, 45

Tanner Bopp, 12
Garrett Schwindt, 26
Elijah Stewart, 24
Dillon Farley, 7
Ben Finch, 38
Nick Harnden, 22

PASSING
Tanner Bopp, 12
Dillon Farley, 7

RECEIVING
Nick Harnden, 22
Alec Arnold, 45
Chase Brooks, 88
Dillon Rowe, 6
Elijah Stewart, 24
Ben Finch, 38
Phil Rounsville, 85
Tanner Bopp, 12
Garrett Schwindt, 26

PUNT RETURN
Nick Harnden, 22

KICK RETURN
Dillon Rowe, 6
Elijah Stewart, 24
Garrett Schwindt, 26
Erik Elisson, 2
Jesse Barham, 61
Dominik Griffitts, 14

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

63.0 5.5 315
58.4 53 292
53.6 4.5 268
7.4 3.7 37
5.6 2.8 28
2.6 13 13
1.2 3.0 6

0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD
39.2 9.8 196
23.8 9.2 119

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD

27.4 22.8 137
8.4 8.4 42
7.4 6.2 37
4.8 4.8 24
4.4 3.7 22
34 8.5 17
3.2 16.0 16
2.6 13.0 13
1.4 7.0 7

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD
0.0 0.0 0

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

16.2 9.0 81
7.2 9.0 36
5.8 9.7 29
3.6 9.0 18
0.0 0.0 0
-1.0 -5.0 -5

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

Tanner Bopp, 12
Dillon Rowe, 6
Alec Arnold, 45

Nick Harnden, 22
Dillon Farley, 7

Elijah Stewart, 24

Garrett Schwindt, 26
Chase Brooks, 88
Ben Finch, 38
Erik Elisson, 2
Phil Rounsville, 85
Jesse Barham, 61
Dominik Griffitts, 14

SCORING
Dillon Rowe, 6
Tanner Bopp, 12
Alec Arnold, 45
Nick Harnden, 22
Elijah Stewart, 24
Phil Rounsville, 85
Chase Brooks, 88

WWw.wyopreps.com

95.4 4.5 477
84.0 5.9 420
66.8 5.6 334
27.4 125 137
26.4 2.7 132
17.2 4.3 86
14.6 5.2 73
7.4 6.2 37
4.6 5.8 23
3.6 9.0 18
3.2 16.0 16
0.0 0.0 0
-1.0 -5.0 -5
PT/GM PT T
4.8 24 3
3.6 18 3
24 12 1
1.8 9 1
1.2 6 1
1.2 6 1
0.4 2 0

ATT
57
55
59
10
10
10

2
4

ComP

20
13

E
6
5
6
5
6
2
1
1
1

RET
1

RET

PR, NWRMO

ATT
107
71
60

-
[w)

O OO FrRrOWErkWw

ATT

47
39

-
[w)
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(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

™
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COMP %
43%
33%

PT/GM
3.6
4.8
24
1.8
0.0
1.2
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
1.2
0.0
0.0

2

o

RPOOOWOWmm

10/5/2014
QB EFF ™ INT
80.3 1 1
41.8 1 5
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Week 5 10/5/2014

PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Ben Finch, 38 37.7 29.1 3.0 15
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK

Nick Harnden, 22 47.0 47.0 0.4 2

KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA

Nick Harnden, 22 0 0 0 1 1

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLKKICK

Elijah Stewart, 24 14.8 74 6.2 20 19 2/0 0 2/0 0
Alec Arnold, 45 13.9 69.5 6.8 15 25 1.5/0 0 0/0 0
Chase Brooks, 88 8.4 42 3.6 12 12 0/0 3 0/0 0
Ben Finch, 38 7.7 38.5 2.4 7 7 1.5/0 4 1/0 0
Tanner Bopp, 12 6.0 30 3.0 6 12 0/0 0 0/0 0
Cooper Fargen, 65 4.7 23.5 2.2 7 6 1.5/0 0 0/0 0
Blake Hall, 68 4.7 23.5 1.7 6 4 1.5/0 0 1/0 0
Erik Elisson, 2 4.4 22 2.1 9 5 1/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Harnden, 22 3.6 18 1.6 4 6 0/0 1 0/0 0
Trinton Larramendy, 50 3.6 18 1.8 10 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dillon Rowe, 6 3.4 17 1.5 7 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Steven Turk, 39 3.2 16 0.9 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 1
Jesse Barham, 61 3.0 15 1.4 4 4 1/0 0 0/0 0
Dillon Farley, 7 1.8 9 0.9 1 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Isak Elisson, 67 1.4 7 0.7 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Schwindt, 26 1.4 7 0.7 3 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Logan Downs, 70 1.0 5 0.5 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dominik Griffitts, 14 1.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Kai Sexson, 76 0.4 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brock Jones, 51 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Garret Stellpflug, 47 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 5

Burns Broncs

10/5/2014

2012 Overall Record: 1-4 2A East
Tea_mperam_GWg Burns ’ Opp vs. Burns
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ¢y YD ATT YD/ATT
81.0 26.2 3.1 ‘ 356.8 50.8 7.0
Passing YD COMP COMP % i YD COMP COMP %
131.2 8.0 37% 87.2 5.0 43%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT YD/ATT YD ATT YD/ATT
212.2 47.8 44 4 4440 62.4 7.1
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET’ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.2 2.0 10.0 i 1.0 6.6 6.6
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET' # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.6 77 168 | 3.0 27 9.1
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD’ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
14.0 0.8 0.8 : 35.2 4.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ’ RUSH PASS TOTAL
4.6 4.6 104 4 16.0 2.6 19.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | Fum INT +/-
4 6 -2 / 5 3 2
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG’ #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.4 40.2 40.2 ‘ 1.8 323 30.7
Kick Offs # KICKS TOT AVG NET AVGy #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
0.2 25.0 25.0 1.2 43.2 313
[Game Eecaps Rushing Passing All Purpost TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att-Yd  Total Total INT
Pine Bluffs 9/5/14 13-6 28-107 4-13 69 46-179 1-0/2 6-2/8 1-1
Defensive Stats 44 - 231 7-17 98 73-356 1-0/1 9-4/13 3-2
Newcastle 9/12/14 18-32 20-117 8-18 211 50-368 1-2/3 3-7/11 2-0
Defensive Stats 60 - 407 7-9 89 81-533 5-0/5 19-3/23 1-0
Mountain View 9/19/14 13-62 26-44 12-37 153 85-329 1-0/2 3-7/12 1-4
Defensive Stats 53-492 6-15 132 78-665 6-3/9 21-3/25 1-0
Thermopolis 9/26/14 0-38 31-100 8-26 98 69-269 0-0/0 7-4/13 -1
Defensive Stats 42-283 4-10 101 57-406 4-1/5 9-2/12 -1
Glenrock 10/3/14 26-38 26-37 8-14 125 53-313 1-2/4 4-3/8 -0
Defensive Stats 55-371 1-7 16 68-430 4-1/5 22-1/24 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Wilson, 15 29.2 5.8 146 25 2
M Martin, 24 26.8 3.8 134 35 0
Taylor, 21 16.8 3.8 84 22 0
,44 8.8 3.1 44 14 1
D Martin, 52 8.0 5.7 40 7 0
Rowan Fichtner, 11 0.2 0.1 1 11 1
Daniel Childers, 23 -0.2 -1.0 -1 1 0
Klayton Clark, 7 -8.6 -2.7 -43 16 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF D INT
Wilson, 15 88.4 17.7 442 25 71 35% 85.5 2 4
Klayton Clark, 7 42.8 14.3 214 15 36 42% 104.4 2 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Taylor, 21 41.0 18.6 205 11 1
Rowan Fichtner, 11 40.6 15.6 203 13 1
Klayton Clark, 7 22.8 28.5 114 4 1
M Martin, 24 15.6 13.0 78 6 1
Morgan, 83 9.4 11.8 47 4 0
Wilson, 15 1.0 5.0 5 1 0
,44 0.8 4.0 4 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Klayton Clark, 7 2.0 10.0 10 1

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

Home for High School Stats

2014 Wyoming HS Football



Week 5

KICK RETURN
Taylor, 21
M Martin, 24
Morgan, 83

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

Taylor, 21
Wilson, 15
Klayton Clark, 7
M Martin, 24
Rowan Fichtner, 11
Morgan, 83
,44
D Martin, 52
Daniel Childers, 23

SCORING
Taylor, 21
Wilson, 15
Rowan Fichtner, 11
Klayton Clark, 7
, 44
M Martin, 24

PUNTING
Klayton Clark, 7

KICKING
Klayton Clark, 7

KICK ATTEMPTS
Klayton Clark, 7
Wilson, 15

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Jackson, 55

D Martin, 52
Schroeder, 72

M Martin, 24
Wilson, 15

Taylor, 21

Morgan, 83
Brandyn Banville, 68
Rowan Fichtner, 11
Sharpe, 61

Klayton Clark, 7
Hackett, 71

Chris Tyner, 54

,78

Isaac Ronning, 5
Singh, 75

, 44

Daniel Childers, 23
Roman Delgado, 65
Kolby Humphrey, 66

WWWwW.wyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD

61.2
11.8
4.4

119.0
118.6
59.0
54.2
40.8
13.8
9.6
8.0
-0.2

PT/GM
3.6
2.6
24
1.8
1.2
1.2

204
9.8
11.0

121
6.1
5.2
5.8
8.5

11.5
3.2
5.7

-1.0

306
59
22

595
593
295
271
204
69
48
40

RET
15
6
2

ATT
49
97
57
47
24

6
15

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

40.2

TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM

25.0

FGM
0
0

PT/GM
17.5
13.8
11.2
10.1

9.7
9.7
9.0
7.0
6.2
5.6
4.7
4.6
1.6
0.8
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.2

40.2

25.0

FGA
0
0

PT
87.5

56
50.5
48.5
48.5

P NNNWDS PO

34

0.2

LONG
0
0

17

KICK
1

1EPM
3
1

(RUSH, PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

D

OO R ONRFRRFELNW

h

OO WORrOm

1EPA
3
2

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT

7.9
6.5
5.4
4.9
4.2
3.8
4.4
33
3.0
2.7
23
23
0.8
0.4
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1

18
21
14
22
11
11
20
11
8
11

D

P OONONDRMAPAN

22
18
18
12
14
13
11
9
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Home for High School Stats

PT/GM
3.6
2.6
1.8
1.2
24
0.0
1.2
0.0
0.0
2EP SFTY
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
TKL LOSS FUM REC
7/15 0 0/0
4/0 0 0/0
2/0 0 0/0
15/0 0 0/0
15/0 0 0/1
05/0 0 0/2
1/0 0 0/0
2/0 0 0/0
1/0 0 0/0
0.5/05 0 0/0
05/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
1/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0
0/0 0 0/0

BLK KICK
0
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Week 5

Big Horn Rams

10/5/2014
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Home for High School Stats

2012 Overall Record: 5-0 2A East
Team Per Game Averac Big Horn ‘ Opp vs. Big Horn
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ’ YD ATT YD/ATT
223.6 33.2 6.7 ‘ 139.8 40.8 3.4
Passing YD COMP COMP %/ YD COMP COMP %
199.0 10.8 56% ! 51.8 5.0 31%
[otal Offense = Rush + Pas YD ATT YD/ATT ‘ YD ATT YD/ATT
422.6 52.4 8.1 191.6 56.8 3.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.6 19.0 31.7 1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/ RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.8 16 205 ¢ 5.2 73 14.1
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD/¢ POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
42,6 3.0 28 | 100 0.8 0.2
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.8 4.4 134 , 68 2.2 9.4
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- | FUM INT +/-
9 3 5 4 8 9 -5
Punts #PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG‘ # PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.4 37.3 37.3 ‘ 6.4 34.3 31.4
Kick Offs #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG4 #KICKS TOT AVG NET AVG
5.6 421 324 | 22 26.7 18.3
Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purposc TD's 1stDowns TO's
Comp/At Pass / Pass / Fum -
Opponent Date Score  Att-Yd t Yd Att - Yd Total Total INT
Lovell 9/5/14 25-0 37-187 7-17 124 63-369 2-1/4 8-4/12 -1
Defensive Stats 31-147 8-19 43 58-190 0-0/0 6-2/8 1-2
Lyman 9/12/14 55-22 29-194 14-25 222 69-453 5-3/8 5-6/11 1-2
Defensive Stats 45-133 6-18 68 76-314 0-1/3 7-3/11 1-1
Glenrock 9/19/14 39-7 39-276 9-17 187 66-474 4-2/6 12-5/17 2-0
Defensive Stats 43-120 6-19 68 74-238 1-0/1 7-2/9 4-3
Wright 9/26/14 54-21 26-224 10-12 228 51-523 3-4/8 8-4/13 4-0
Defensive Stats 40-176 1-11 30 60-313 3-0/3 8-1/10 1-2
Thermopolis 10/3/14 40-0 35-237 14-25 234 74-471 1-4/6 11-3/14 2-0
Defensive Stats 45-123 4-13 50 67-270 0-0/0 6-3/9 1-1
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Week 5

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Kerry Powers, 24 138.8 7.3 694 95 9
Colton Williams, 19 25.6 5.8 128 22 3
Christian Mayer, 21 20.6 14.7 103 7 0
Collin Powers, 5 16.4 3.7 82 22 0
Brice Beisher, 22 6.2 15.5 31 2 1
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 6.2 6.2 31 5 0
Will Walker, 26 5.4 3.9 27 7 1
Ryan Kobielusz, 25 4.6 7.7 23 3 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT
Collin Powers, 5 184.8 18.5 924 50 88
Tanner Warder, 7 14.2 17.8 71 4 8
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Christian Mayer, 21 101.0 24.0 505 21 10
Seth Kite, 18 30.4 15.2 152 10 2
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 18.2 15.2 91 6 1
Colton Williams, 19 15.0 25.0 75 3 1
Brice Beisher, 22 14.6 12.2 73 6 0
Ryan Kobielusz, 25 13.6 13.6 68 5 0
Travis Walker, 37 2.8 14.0 14 1 0
Colton Bates, 23 2.4 12.0 12 1 0
Kerry Powers, 24 1.0 5.0 5 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Christian Mayer, 21 19.0 31.7 95 3
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Christian Mayer, 21 9.0 22.5 45 2
Colton Williams, 19 5.0 25.0 25 1
Charlie Ringley, 33 2.4 12.0 12 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE  YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Collin Powers, 5 201.2 9.1 1006 110 0
Christian Mayer, 21 149.6 22.7 748 33 10
Kerry Powers, 24 139.8 7.3 699 96 9
Colton Williams, 19 45.6 8.8 228 26 4
Seth Kite, 18 30.4 15.2 152 10 2
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 24.4 11.1 122 11 2
Brice Beisher, 22 20.8 13.0 104 8 2
Ryan Kobielusz, 25 18.2 11.4 91 8 1
Tanner Warder, 7 14.0 6.4 70 11 0
Will Walker, 26 5.4 3.9 27 7 1
Travis Walker, 37 2.8 14.0 14 1 0
Charlie Ringley, 33 2.4 12.0 12 1 0
Colton Bates, 23 2.4 12.0 12 1 0

SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP
Christian Mayer, 21 12.0 60 10 0 0
Kerry Powers, 24 10.8 54 9 0 0
Brice Beisher, 22 6.6 33 2 0 21
Colton Williams, 19 4.8 24 4 0 0
Seth Kite, 18 2.4 12 2 0 0
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 2.4 12 2 0 0
Garrett Allen, 75 1.2 6 1 0 0
Will Walker, 26 1.2 6 1 0 0
Ryan Kobielusz, 25 1.2 6 1 0 0

WWWw.wyopreps.com Home for High School Stats

COMP %

57%
50%

OO0 000000 Om

10/5/2014
QB EFF T INT
189.2 13 2
140.8 1 1

SFTY

[eNeNeNeNeNeNeNeNel

2014 Wyoming HS Football



Week 5

PUNTING TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Collin Powers, 5 37.6 37.6 2.2 11
Christian Mayer, 21 34.0 34.0 0.2 1
KICKING TOT AVG NET AVG KICK/GM KICK

Brice Beisher, 22 43.2 33.2 5.4 27

KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA

Brice Beisher, 22 0 0 0 21 22

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT
Kerry Powers, 24 17.2 86 7.6 36 15 0.5/4.5 0 1/0
Nolan Mccafferty, 42 16.3 81.5 6.3 20 10 55/6 1 1/0
Brice Beisher, 22 11.8 59 3.3 5 13 1/0 4 0/2
Kaleb Rosselott, 52 11.5 57.5 4.5 20 7 4/15 1 1/0
Mason Lube , 58 10.8 54 4.7 23 10 2/0 0 1/0
Garrett Allen, 75 8.8 44 3.5 21 3 2/2 0 1/0
Seth Kite, 18 8.8 44 1.8 8 4 1/0 0 0/5
Christian Mayer, 21 6.5 32.5 1.8 5 6 05/0 2 1/1
Travis Walker, 37 5.3 26.5 2.6 13 6 0/0.5 0 0/0
Ryan Kobielusz, 25 5.0 25 1.8 8 5 0/0 1 1/0
Tanner Warder, 7 3.2 16 1.1 5 3 0/0 0 0/1
Max Lube, 12 3.0 15 1.5 9 3 0/0 0 0/0
Zach Blaney, 78 2.6 13 0.9 5 2 0/0 2 0/0
Jackson Woody, 50 2.6 13 1.3 7 3 0/0 0 0/0
Andrew Ratty, 79 2.3 11.5 1.0 7 0 1.5/0 0 0/0
Dalton Bradshaw , 57 2.2 11 1.0 6 1 1/0 0 0/0
Colton Williams, 19 2.0 10 1.0 2 4 0/0 0 0/0
Chris Alzheimer, 72 1.9 9.5 0.7 2 0 1/15 0 0/0
Charlie Ringley, 33 1.6 8 0.8 4 2 0/0 0 0/0
Ty Lameres, 60 1.4 7 0.6 2 1 0/1 0 0/0
Colton Bates, 23 1.4 7 0.7 3 2 0/0 0 0/0
Will Walker, 26 1.4 7 0.7 1 3 0/0 0 0/0
Gabe Gardiner, 29 0.4 2 0.2 2 0 0/0 0 0/0
Jeremy Wolfe, 51 0.2 1 0.1 1 0 0/0 0 0/0
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	Pinedale
	Mountain View
	Lyman
	Lovell
	Kemmerer
	Greybull
	Big Piney
	Wright
	Wheatland
	Thermopolis
	Newcastle
	Glenrock
	Burns
	Big Horn

